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Antique sale 665 to be held on 06th May of 2015

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Starts at 10am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 176
Not before 11am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 476
Not before 12.30pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 551
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 851
Not before 2.45pm

Rugs and Carpets 874
Not before 3pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 911
Not before 3pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 1st May 9am - 5pm

Saturday 2nd May 9am - 12 noon

Tuesday 5th May 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 6th May 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer
price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A 1920's William Moorcroft tapered vase decorated with pansies, signature mark to base 6 1/2" ( photo centre
pages ) £300-400

There lot has a 2cm hairline crack running down from the rim and one going across the underside (visible on
the bottom rim). It has crazing all over.

2 A Victorian Continental Majolica box and cover in the form of a monkey riding an elephant 11" ( photo centre
pages ) £100-200

There are some minor chips to the lid, the lip of the elephant, the feet and a small chip on the monkeys head.
There are 2 firing cracks to the lip of the elephant and a small chip/flaw to the elephants trunk and tail.

3 An early 20th Century German porcelain vase with applied flowers and fete gallant views 10" £30-50

This lot has some damage to the floral decoration all over the vase. There is a small chip to the foot and 2
small chips to the side of the lid.

4 A pair of Royal Dux figures of male and female water carriers on raised bases 14 1/2" £80-120

The female water carrier has a stuck arm

5 A Royal Copenhagen faience figure of "Spring" depicted as a woman's bust with mans head in a heart by
Doreen Middlebow 1966 303/3560 8 1/4" £50-75

This lot has some crazing but is otherwise in good condition Additional images added.

6 A Lladro figure of a clown with violin 5472 8 1/2", boxed £20-40

This lot is in good condition.

7 A Lladro figure of a clown with dog and puppies beneath a coat, 5901, boxed 10" £30-60

This lot is in good condition.

8 A Lladro Society group of a clown and lady with 2 puppies, 7686, boxed 9" £30-60

This lot is in good condition.

9 A Lladro group of a clown playing a violin next to a seated lady and puppy, 6900, boxed 11", together with a
Lladro Society sign 4" £50-80

All items in this lot are in good condition.

10 A Lladro figure of a goose and goslings 4895 4" and a ditto figure of a dancer £10-20

There is a flower missing from the girls hand

11 A Doulton Lambeth puzzle jug 8" £30-60

12 A Doulton Lambeth ewer with geometric decoration and ribbed handle 7" together with a flask in the form of a
standing bearded gentleman, the base impressed RD556612 7" £30-60

13 A Doulton Lambeth ovoid match striker with floral decoration 2 3/4", 2 other strikers and a barrel £25-45

14 A pair of Royal Doulton waisted vases with stylised flowers 9 1/2" together with an Art Deco Burleigh ware jug
with squirrel handle 7" £30-60

15 A pair of Royal Doulton oviform vases with floral decoration inscribed Compts of Wor.M and Brethren of the
Bond of Friendship Lodge No.4858 Ladies Festival 17 October 1929 8 3/4" £30-60
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16 A pair of Doulton Silicon vases with tulip necks 6 1/2", a ditto vase with waisted neck 10" £20-40

The single vase has a stuck neck

17 A Royal Doulton Art Nouveau waisted vase with stylised flowers 8", a ditto cylindrical vase decorated with
grapes 7 1/5" and a pair of ewers with applied decoration £20-40

Both ewers have chipped decoration

18 A Royal Doulton vase with wavy rim and shell and scroll decoration 4" together with a stoneware tobacco jar
£20-30

19 A Royal Doulton figure - The Balloon Man HN1954 7 1/2" and The Old Balloon Seller HN1315 7 1/2" £25-45

20 A Royal Doulton squat baluster vase decorated with swags and festoons 4" and an Art Nouveau Royal Doulton
waisted vase with floral decoration 10" £20-40

20a A Lladro figure of a kneeling girl with geese 9", boxed £20-40

There is a chip to the leaf being held by the lady.

21 A Royal Doulton 3 handled commemorative vase HM King George V and HM Queen Mary 8" £30-60

22 A Coalport commemorative 2 handled vase and cover celebrating the 60th Birthday of Her Majesty Queen
Elizabeth II 7/60 9", boxed ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

This lot is in good condition.

23 A Clarice Cliff polychrome vase decorated Autumnal leaves 10" £20-40

24 A pair of Victorian green glass scent bottles overpainted with scrolls and flowers 9" £20-40

25 An Edwardian etched glass 4 section epergne with a wavy topped base £50-80

26 A rare Beswick black standing bear from the Wild Animal Series by Arthur Gredington no.1314 4" ( photo
centre pages ) £80-120

This bear has a flaw in the glaze on the end of his right paw and there are two minor scratches on his left arm.

27 A rare Beswick black walking bear from the Wild Animal Series designed by Arthur Gredington, no. 1313 4" (
photo centre pages ) £80-120

This lot is in good condition.

28 A Beswick figure of a grey dappled horse 7", a ditto of a Shetland pony 8" £25-45

The grey horse has some lines of crazing. Both items are otherwise in good condition.

29 A Beswick group of 2 geese together with 2 goslings and a seated figure of a siamese cat £25-45

All items have some lines of crazing but are otherwise in good condition.

30 A Beswick figure of a standing donkey 5 3/4", a ditto of a foal 7" £15-25

The donkey has a flaw on the back of his right ear and the foal has a flaw on the end of his nose. Both items
have some lines of crazing but are otherwise in good condition.

31 A Beswick figure of a standing camel 5 1/2", a ditto of a baby giraffe 7 1/2" and a crawling panda 3" From the
Wild Animal Series £30-60

All items have some crazing but are otherwise in good condition.

32 3 Beswick figures of a lion 10", a lioness 9" and a lion cub 7" £40-60

All items have some crazing but are otherwise in good condition.

33 A Beswick figure of a Hippopotamus 7 1/2" £40-80

This lot has a few small lines of crazing but is in good condition.
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34 A Beswick figure of a standing Polar bear 8" £40-80

This lot is in good condition.

35 A Beswick figure of a standing Bison 9 1/2" £40-80

This bison has a minor scratch to his nose but is otherwise in good condition.

36 A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Timmy Tiptoes 3 3/4", a Royal Doulton figure of a standing Corgi 6" and a
Beswick foal 6" £20-40

37 A Val St Lambert commemorative glass dish with a portrait study of Rembrandt 8" £20-40

38 A Continental porcelain dish decorated a portrait of a lady in a brass mount 5 1/2" £20-40

39 A Beswick figure of a standing black Cocker Spaniel 8", 2 Beswick foals, a pheasant and a Sylvac donkey
£30-60

40 A 20th Century Italian millefiori deep bowl 9", 2 ditto handkerchief dishes £20-30

41 A Beswick figure of a standing horse with raised front right leg 9" and a figure of a standing race horse 8"
£20-40

Both items in this lot are in good condition.

42 A Royal Worcester fruit bowl decorated with fruits and leaves by E Townsend 10" £50-80

There are some scratches to the interior

43 10 Wade Whimsies £10-20

44 A Royal Grimwades floral teapot and jug, a Carltonware preserve pot and spoon, a 3 bar toast rack and leaf
dish £20-30

45 A Victorian lustre Toby jug 5 3/4" £15-25

46 A Lladro figure of a girl with a basket of puppies 10", a ditto of a girl holding a goose 10" £60-90

Both items in this lot are in good condition.

47 A Clarice Cliff polychrome Lotus bowl 9" £20-40

48 A Beswick figure of a standing Corgi 7", a ditto Jack Russell 3", a Russian figure of a Panda and a Beswick
Bluetit £20-40

49 A Staffordshire figure of Little Red Riding Hood 9", a ditto of a hound with a hare in its mouth 7" and a spill
vase of a deer and hound 11" £20-40

50 A Burmantofts turquoise dimpled vase  642 4" and a red glazed waisted necked ditto 3009 9" £30-60

51 An Art Deco female face mask inscribed Ian Douglas 9" £20-40

52 An 18th Century Delft tea bowl with a pavillion in a garden landscape with simple decoration to the interior 3
1/4" £30-60

There are chips to the rim and base

53 A Clarice Cliff Bizarre My Garden vase 4" £30-60

54 A Clarice Cliff polychrome lily bowl 8" and an Edwardian dinner plate £40-60

55 A pair of 19th Century Derby urn shaped dishes with mask handles and floral decoration on claw feet 4"
£30-60

Both lots have chips and are lacking lids
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56 A Lladro figure of a young girl sitting in a wicker chair holding a bouquet. 5699 6 1/2" £20-30

The figure has one pony tail missing

57 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins babies dish decorated by Barbara Vernon and 3 bisque aninal figures £15-25

58 An Edwardian glass epergne with wavy rim, a basket and 2 vases £20-40

59 A Lladro figure of a clown riding a tricycle no. 199/1000 decorated by J Ruiz, boxed and with certificate 13"
£200-300

2 petals are broken and there are minor chips

60 A Doulton Lambeth jug with satire spout and simple handle 7 3/4", a Victorian luster jug £20-40

61 A 19th Century black basalt baluster teapot and cover 9" £20-40

62 A Maling Rosina lustre vase 8" together with a ditto basket 10" £20-40

63 3 Coalport buildings - The Parasol House 5", Twin Towers 4" and The Old Curiosity Shop 5" £30-60

64 A Studio Pottery decanter and stopper 10", a ditto cup 4" and an Art Deco bulbous jug £20-30

65 An Edwardian painted glass biscuit barrel with plated mount and stand £40-60

66 4 Webb crystal sherries and 6 cut glass wines £30-50

67 A Victorian Staffordshire spill vase in the form of a hunter and hound 11", a ditto of a Scottish couple £20-40

68 12 Danbury Mint glass animal sculptures £20-30

Some with chips

69 A 19th Century German porcelain lamp base in the form of 3 cherubs supporting a basket with clear glass
funnel 7" £30-60

The base has damage to some flowers and 1 wing broken off

70 A Victorian Staffordshire spill vase in the form fo a fox carrying a dead bird 9" £15-20

71 A stylish Studio glass baluster vase with free form decoration 9 1/2" £15-25

72 A Victorian blush biscuit barrel with plated mounts 8" and a Master of the Hounds pot lid and base £20-40

73 5 Victorian Prattware pot lids and bases - Uncle Toby, War, Dr Johnsons, Holborn Viaduct and 1 un-named
£30-40

74 A pair of 19th Century painted glass baluster ewers with geometric decoration 9" £15-25

1 ewer has a stuck handle

75 A 19th Century Continental green glass flattened ewer decorated crest and cathedral having a pewter mounted
lid in the form of a gnome carrying a sack 15" £50-80

76 A pair of Victorian baluster vase gilt metal mounted table lamps with floral decoration 12" £50-100

77 A Studio bust of a young lady inscribed C Smith no. 290 9" £20-40

This figure has a chipped nose

78 A pair of Torquay pottery tapered vases decorated with King Fishers 10" £20-40
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79 A Whitefriars turquoise flattened gourd shaped vase 5", a green nobbly circular vase 7" £30-60

80 6 Victorian moulded jugs with rural decoration £40-60

Most jugs have sustained some minor chips

81 A Victorian cranberry dimpled vase with wavy rim and clear handle 8", a ditto bowl and 2 decanters £30-60

82 A pair of faceted clear glass Tiffany & Co pint mugs, boxed £20-40

83 A set of 8 wine glasses with hollow stems (1f) £30-60

84 A cut glass table lamp and shade 14", a ditto basket and fruit bowl £20-40

The table lamp base has minor chips

85 A pair of 19th Century Davenport stoneware hot water plates £20-40

86 A Victorian custard cup and a quantity of Victorian and later glassware £20-30

87 5 Continental floral decorated ribbon dishes and 7 ditto plates £30-60

88 A Wedgwood green Jasperware cylindrical vase 6 1/2", 2 plates, a candlestick and a box £20-40

89 A Victorian blue glass pharmacy bottle, 7 others and a quantity of glass and ceramic vessels £25-45

90 A collection of crested cheese dishes and covers and minor items £20-40

91 A stylish Studio red glass squat vase 13", a ribbed ditto, an ashtray, paperweight and turquoise decanter
£20-40

92 A set of 6 Georgian style cordials with air twist stems and broad foot 7 1/2" £90-120

93 A 1960's Italian turquoise glazed figure of a standing horse 13" £20-40

This lot has some lines of crazing all over but is otherwise in good condition.

94 A Cauldon blue and white tureen, cover and stand £20-40

95 A quantity of crested items £10-20

96 A Copeland Spode Burns pattern tea set comprising teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl, 6 tea cups, 6 saucers and 6
sandwich plates £25-45

97 A Victorian bisque figure of The Madonna and child 12" £20-40

98 3 contemporary Nymphenburg cabinet plates decorated with flowers £20-30

99 A quantity of Wedgwood blue Jasperware vessels £15-25

100 A Torquay ware waisted vase decorated with flowers 8", 7 other similar items £20-40

101 A pair of early 20th Century Dresden  baluster vases with panels of flowers and birds with domed lids 15" (
photo centre pages ) £175-225

102 A pair of Wedgwood Etruria vases, 3 Jasperware £25-45

103 A Lladro figure of a swan 7" £25-45

This lot is in good condition.
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104 A Beswick figure of a Golden Trout 1246 8" £20-40

This lot has a small chip to one fin and is crazed all over but otherwise in good condition.

105 A Beswick figure of a seated Siamese cat 2139 14" £40-80

This cat has a small scuff on his nose but is otherwise in good condition.

106 A Beswick figure of a race horse 10" £20-40

This lot is in good condition.

107 A Lladro matt figure of a lady with Afghan hound 15 1/2" £120-140

108 A Lladro figure of a goose girl with basket 9", a ditto lady carrying a basket of flowers 9 1/2" and a Continental
figure of a bird 4" £50-80

109 A pair of Victorian cranberry glass ewers with glass stoppers 10 1/2" £40-80

110 A framed tile depicting a European village scene 9 1/2" x 9 1/2" £40-60

111 A Lladro figure of a girl picking flowers, a ditto of a girl artist sitting at her easel 7" and a standing girl with
parasol 8" £50-80

112 A collection of 17 Mats Jonasson animal glass sculptures together with an advertising sculpture £50-100

113 A cut glass ring neck decanter and stopper, 2 jugs and 3 bowls £30-50

114 A Paragon Rockingham extensive tea and coffee set comprising 3 teapots, 1 coffee pot, 4 sandwich plates, 2
medium plates, 6 small plates, 20 cake plates, 6 dessert bowls, 4 small bowls, 8 tea cups, 3 coffee cups, milk
jug, 2 cream jugs, 2 slop bowls, 4 egg cups, giant tea cup and 18 saucers £40-80

115 A matched Copeland Spode Italian Garden tea set comprising 11 tea cups, tea pot, milk jug, slop bowl, 2
plates, 12 dessert plates and 12 sandwich plates £50-75

116 An Aynsley Georgian Design part tea and coffee set comprising tea pot, coffee pot, lidded sugar bowl, cream
jug, 2 tea cups and 2 dinner plates together with a similar Aynsley part tea set with 4 tea cups, 6 2 handled
cups, 6 small saucers, 7 large saucers, 5 sandwich plates, 6 medium plates £60-90

One of the twin handled cups has a crack running around the bowl. All other items are in good condition.

117 An extensive matched Spode and Copeland Spode Italian Garden tea and dinner service comprising 9 tea
cups, 6, 2 handled cups, 2 tea pots, 5 jugs, a sauce boat on stand, large teapot and base, 2 coffee cups, a
slop bowl, 3 egg cups, placemats, 10 saucers, 6 small plates, 7 medium plates, 8 large dinner plates, 6 dessert
bowls, 5 other bowls, a dish and 6 medium plates ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

118 A Wedgwood Jasperware jardiniere decorated figures and vinous swags, a sugar bowl, a lidded box, heart box
and dish £40-80

119 A Minton Henley Design tea, coffee and dinner service comprising 6 tea cups, 7 coffee cups, 8, 2 handled
bowls, 19 saucers, 6 dessert bowls, 8 sandwich plates, 8 small plates, 7 medium plates, 8 large plates, 2
tureens and covers £100-200

120 A Doulton Silicon baluster table lamp with clear glass chimney 23" £30-60

121 A Royal Doulton baluster oil lamp with clear shade and chimney 24" £40-80

122 A Waterford crystal baluster table lamp with brass fittings 15" £50-100

123 A Lladro figure of a seated Polar Bear 5", a ditto of a bird with outstretched wings 5" £40-80

Both items in this lot are in good condition.

Page 7/47



124 A Lladro figure of a girl with basket 18" £40-60

this lot is in good condition.

125 A Lladro figure of a girl holding a lamb 8 1/2", 2 Nao figures - girl in night dress 8" and a girl with lamb 8"
£20-40

The girl with lamb (no hood) has a small chip to the lamb's left ear. All other items are in good condition.

126 A Royal Doulton figure - Janet HN1537 6 1/2", a ditto Fair Maiden HN2211 5" and a character jug Lobster Man
D6620 4" £25-45

127 A Royal Doulton figure - Home Again HN2167 2 1/2" £25-45

128 2 Royal Doulton figures - Premier HN2243 8" and Lisa HN2310 7" £20-40

129 A Waterford Crystal timepiece 2 3/4", 5 Swarovski crystal animals, 2 other crystal items £30-60

130 A Waterford Crystal timepiece 2 3/4" £30-60

131 2 Beswick Beatrix Potter figures - Timmy Tiptoes and Mrs Rabbit, 3 porcelain figures of dogs £20-40

132 A Royal Worcester Figure Saturday's Child Works Hard For A Living 5" £25-45

The head has been restored and the base ha possibly been re-painted.

133 A pair of Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern oviform vases 3 1/4", a ditto baluster vase 3" £40-80

134 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern part tea set comprising 4 tea cups, 4 saucers, 4 small plates, 1 medium
plate £30-60

135 A 19th Century Stevenson & Hancock jug, a spill vase, bowl and 2 handled vase £40-80

136 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern 2 handled oval dish 12", a ditto serpentine dish 6" £50-80

137 A Lladro figure of a lamp lighter 8", a ditto figure of a girl pulling a doll in a cart 11" £40-80

The lantern is stuck and the gentleman is lacking a thumb and his hand has been restored

138 A 19th Century Delft tile depicting a windmill in landscape 5" x 5" a ditto of a flower and 2 others £20-30

139 A 19th Century Wedgwood Jasper jug decorated with classical figures 7 1/2", a ditto tapered vase 6" £50-80

140 A William Moorcroft pottery baluster jug decorated with grapes, printed signatures and Potter to HM The
Queen 6 1/2" £60-100

The handle is stuck

141 A Sylvac green bunny 1026 7", 2 leaf plates £20-40

142 A set of 3 Beswick pink legged partridge hanging wall birds 1188/1/2/3 £100-200

The smallest bird has a broken wing

143 An early 20th Century Century Austrian cabinet plate with portrait panel 8" £80-100

There is a crack through the portrait panel

144 A collection of modern commemorative china £30-40

145 A 20th Century Chinese inverted rectangular porcelain panel painted with a mountainous landscape on a
hardwood frame 8 1/2" x 6" £20-40

146 A 19th Century fluted Imari deep bowl decorated with flowers 3 1/2", a ditto vase, 2 plates and an oval stand
£25-45
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147 A cream glazed figure of a seated Guan Yin 10", a Japanese gourd vase and 3 others £40-60

148 A 19th Century Cantonese 2 handled vase with lion handles, converted to electricity 12", a crackle glazed ditto
£40-60

The Cantonese vase has been reduced

149 A prunus ginger jar converted to electricity with bronzed metal mounts 12" £30-40

150 A pair of famille rose oviform vases decorated figures in garden landscapes applied with dragons, converted to
electricity with gilt metal mounts 10" £50-80

Both vases have been reduced

151 A 19th Century Imari octagonal oviform vase decorated with garden landscapes on a field of flowers 14 1/2"
£20-40

This vase is extensively cracked and stuck

152 A pair of Imari oviform vases decorated with panels of flowers 10 1/2" £100-150

Both vases have some minor nibbles and firing cracks to the bases (not visible when standing). Additional
images added.

153 A Chinese yellow and green glazed baluster vase with elongated neck decorated with exotic birds amongst
clouds 16" £30-60

This vase is cracked and stuck

154 A near pair of 20th Century Japanese jardinieres 9 1/2" £20-40

155 A 19th Century Japanese oviform vase decorated with birds amongst flowers beneath a geometric collar 19
1/2" £40-60

There is a firing flaw to the lip together with a chip

156 A Japanese baluster vase decorated with figures in procession on a band of exotic flowers converted to
electricity 21" £40-60

This vase has been reduced

157 A modern famille rose table lamp decorated with butterflies amongst flowers 11", 3 others £60-80

158 A Satsuma quatrefoil photograph frame 6" £15-20
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

176 An original Star Wars C-3PO 12 back figure (SW 12B)  by Palitoy.  Carded, unpunched with original bubble
intact and Goodacres price tag ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

The unpunched card is in excellent unfaded condition apart for a minor cut to the top right only visible from
reverse. The bubble is immaculate

177 An original Star Wars  Chewbacca 12 back figure (SW 12B) by Palitoy.  Carded, unpunched with original
bubble intact and Goodacres price tag ( photo centre pages ) £600-800

The unpunched card is is excellent condition though with an inward curvature. There are some very small scuff
marks on the reverse. The bubble is immaculate

178 An original Star Wars Sand People 12 back figure (SW 12B)  by Palitoy.  Carded, unpunched with original
bubble intact and Goodacres price tag ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

The unpunched card is in excellent condition and is  unfaded. There is envidence of a slight creasing about 2
inches long on the reverse top left of the card The bubble is immaculate.

179 An original Star Wars Darth Vader figure (SW 12B) by Palitoy.  Carded, unpunched with original bubble intact
and Goodacres price tag ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

The unpunched card is in excellent unfaded condition though slightly warped. There is evidence of minor
creasing  on the reverse. The bubble is immaculate.

180 An original Star Wars Princess Leia  figure by Palitoy.  Carded,  packaging punched and original bubble
creased and with Goodacres price tag £50-100

The punched card is in very good condition thought visible on the reverse is creasing in the top left corner. The
bubble had a large dent to the upper left hand side.

181 An original Star Wars R2D2 figure by Palitoy.  Carded.  Packaging punched and with slight dent to original
bubble and Goodacres price tag £50-100

The card is punched and in excellent unfaded condition though has an overall curvature inward. There is some
scuffing on the reverse around the land speeder picture. The bubble has two dents to the top.

182 A West German tinplate clockwork figure of a cat with key £30-50

183 A Schuco tin plate and felt figure of a military drummer with side drum 5" ( photo centre pages ) £30-50

184 A clockwork tinplate and resin figure of a trotting cart with jockey 6" £30-50

185 A Hornby OO gauge model, a Hornby Silver Seal OO gauge model R072-9300 BR Class 25 diesel electric
locomotive boxed and  a Hornby OO R.863 brush type 4 Class 47-48 diesel electric locomotive £30-50

186 A Hornby OO gauge diesel shunting locomotive R.152 boxed, a Hornby Railways O gauge Hymek diesel
locomotive R758, ditto BR Co-Co diesel locomotive R.751 £40-60

187 A Triang Hornby diesel dockyard shunter R253 together with a Wrenn Railways O/H locomotive tank engine
W2205 £30-50

188 9 items of Triang Hornby rolling stock comprising  R.564 cement wagon, R123A GWR horse box, 780 BR
parcel van, R.11 ventilated van, R.10 SR open wagon, R.564 cement wagon - Circle Cement, R.10 SR open
wagon, 2 flat bed trucks, together with R666 points remote control set x 2 and R3940 hydraulic buffer stop
£40-60

Page 10/47



189 A Hornby railways R.051 GWR tank engine boxed, a Mainline OO gauge model of a type 41C0-C01 diesel
locomotive boxed, a Lima double headed locomotive, a Hornby O gauge locomotive, a  Piko N gauge double
headed diesel locomotive £40-60

190 A clockwork tank engine -  George V, with replacement key, slight dent to roof of cab £40-60

191 6 various Hornby carriages comprising - a Hornby Railway R.628 BR buffet car, ditto R437 BR coach
composite, 4 Hornby Railways Silver Seal Carriages R.921 Intercity Mark 2 coach (x), R.928 BR coach
composite, R438 BR coach break third all boxed,  5 items of Hornby rolling stock R.340 Containers, a break
van, 2 18 cable drum wagons, an R564 bulk cement wagon and 2 items of Hornby rolling stock R217 BR
Mineral wagon and R136 Bolster mineral wagon, 3 items of Hornby Silver Seal rolling stock R.097, a 5 planked
wagon Arnold Sands, an R22 Kellogg's closed van, an R20 Shell tank wagon £60-90

192 A collection of various Triang Hornby rolling stock including R.666 articulated car trailer, R.633 Freightliner
wagon, R.635 BR Freightliner, R.669 100 ton oil tank wagon, R.562 plane launching car, R.648 bulk grain
wagon - Johnnie Walker, crane, a battlespace R630 POW car boxed  and 5 unboxed carriages £40-60

193 A Hornby R905 power controller, a Hornby PR920 circuit controller, an H&M safety minor and H&M min pack
together with various rails etc £30-50

194 A Hornby OO T.PO mail van boxed, a Hornby metal station etc £30-50

195 A Hornby OO gauge R783 GWR freight train set, boxed £20-30

196 A Meccano transformer no.T20, various Hornby OO track, buildings etc contained in a blue fibre suitcase
£25-35

197 A collection of various Scalextric including track, cars and accessories contained in a plastic crate together
with Matchbox Powertrack 3000 boxed £15-25

198 A Dinky 697 25lb field gun set boxed, slight tear to the box £40-60

199 A collection of various Lesney and Matchbox cars, play worn £20-30

200 A pair of Meccano belisha beacons, 8 Dinky road signs and a Mighty Midget model no.26 of a 1904 5HP
Vauxhall boxed, 2 Esso Extra cars no. 8 and 11 £30-50

201 7 Corgi limited edition Premium Edition models - 12302 Eastwoods FE8, 29202 Russells of Bathgate, 23601
Robinsons of Carlisle, 1804 8.E Musgrove & Sons Ltd, CC11604 Fueling The Fifties, CC20002 Sentinel D
drop side wagon and O7520 Tarmac Land Rover £80-120

202 A Corgi limited edition model of a Leyland lorry 23701, 2 other Corgi Guinness Lorries 22504 and 22503, a
Passage of Time model 00804 and a Corgi fire support vehicle O7160, all boxed £60-90

203 3 Corgi limited edition model lorries 26401 London Brick, 28901 RS Guy Warrior, 30102 London Brick Thames
trailer and 1 other Road Transport Heritage CC60307 and 3 other Corgi vehicles 09601 BRS real platform
lorry, 26201 Albion Caledonian, 13904 Blue Circle Cement Foden £40-60

204 A Corgi classic model 37369 Eddie Stobart 25th Anniversary, 3 other Corgi lorries - 26101 Albion Reiver
platform, 29100  a Guy Invincible, 29001 a Guy Warrior £30-50

204a 3 Hestair Giles jigsaw puzzles and 6 framed original Rupert Bear cartoon cuttings 8" x 10" contained in 2
frames £20-40

205 A Dinky 686 box (no contents) and a small collection of various toy cars £20-30
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206 2 Corgi Vintage Glory steam vehicles, a Pickfords Foden steam lorry 80205 and Sentinel steam lorry  80006, a
Corgi Classic model 97301 Bedford articulated London Brick Company lorry and 20501 Pickfords Bedford lorry
and a Dinky model DY-3 1965 MBGT £30-50

207 16 Exclusive first edition model vehicles together with 4 Britbus model buses £20-30

208 3 Corgi "The Connoisseur" vehicles - 22502 Macbraynes Bedford TK platform trailer, 16102 Southdown
Scammell highway crane and 55605 Blackpool transport diamond T wrecker £25-35

209 5 Corgi Classic models - 22401 British Rail Bedford TK low loader, 22101 British Road Services Leyland
Ergomatic trailer set, 16001 John Jameson Scammell Highwayman,  19802 J W Richards Bedford S artic
trailer and 97319 E R F cylindrical tanker £20-30

210 A Vanguard 410 tanker, 4 Eddie Stobart models, various model buses £30-50

211 3 Corgi Classic models - 12101 Cadburys Dairy Milk tanker, Anniversary Corgi Collection Scammell scarab
and a 23501 Cadbury's Coca Cola Leyland 6 wheel tipper £20-30

212 A Liebherr K8 crane, an A900 CZW hydraulic excavator £20-30

213 A fibre suitcase containing various Dinky and Matchbox toy cars £25-35

214 A tray containing a collection of various Corgi and Triang cars £40-60

215 Various Burago model cars £20-30

216 A collection of various model cars £30-50

217 A Tamiya model of a WR1 1977 racing car, a Hasegawa model of a Jaguar XJS.CS and ditto Clerget, an Airfix
model of a DH Mosquito and a Monogram die cast model of a MG.TC £30-50

219 A small box containing a collection of various made up Airifix military vehicles etc £15-25

220 A Barbie Princess of Ireland doll, boxed, a Barbie Princess of England boxed, 12 female dolls and 2 male dolls
£30-50

221 Armand Marseille a porcelain headed doll with open eyes and open mouth and 2 teeth, head incised Armand
Marseille Germany 990 AM 12/M with articulated body £30-50

222 Armand Marseille, a porcelain headed doll, the head incised AM Germany 518/8K with open mouth and 2
teeth, eyes f, together with a plastic ventriloquist's dummy and a bendy doll £20-30

223 2 GWR jigsaw puzzles - The Vikings Landing at St Ives and Cornwall Preparing, complete £30-50

224 13 various Victory jigsaw puzzles £30-50

225 3 wooden jigsaws and other various jigsaws £20-30

226 An African carved hardwood chess set in the form of figures together with a 10th edition of "The Beginners
Book of Chess" £60-80

227 A collection of various animal figures, various pressed metal figures of animals and a metal figure of a
partridge £30-50

228 A metal toy dog kennel with dog, 2 metal farm troughs, a wheelbarrow, a metal fence, 2 wooden boats
together with a Britons figure of a shepherd, ditto huntsman and farmer and 58 various animal figures £80-120
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229 12 various Victory jigsaw puzzles together with an Academy jigsaw puzzle £30-50

230 3 Corgi Classic heavy haulage vehicles 17602 Sunter Bros. Ltd, 17701 Pickfords, 31007 an Annis & Co Ltd
£30-50

231 A Corgi C12002 heavy haulage Man King trailer, a 55201 Pickfords trailer boxed and a ditto limited edition
CC13213 DAF XF Space Cab boxed £60-90

232 A Revell 07212 model Peugeot racing car, ditto 07211 Williams Renault FW19, a Minicraft 11206 model 1901
De Dion Bouton, a Tamiya model Morris Mini Cooper, all boxed £30-50

233 6 various Shelly dolls, an Eden figure of a rabbit, other fabric figures and dolls etc £30-50

234 9 various ventriloquist dummy outfits £30-50

235 2 Great Western Railway jigsaw puzzles - The Cornish Riviera Express and Anne Hathaway's Cottage
together with a Victory jigsaw puzzle of the LNER locomotive Silver Jubilee £20-30

236 4 Corgi Classic models - 16401 Siddle C Cook limited Scammell, 27301 The Bulk Transporter, 18301 Watt's
Brothers Bedford and 51304 Chevrolet police car £30-50

237 A Pelham puppet SM1 clown, boxed £15-20

238 2 Pelham Puppets of girls £20-30

239 A Pelham Puppet of a clown £20-40

There is some flaking to the paintwork around the clowns neck. Additional images added.

240 A 19th Century cello with 2 piece 29 1/2"  back, together with a Prina 200 bow and 1 other bow (f) ( photo
centre pages ) £900-1200

There is a 6 1/2" crack to the back and there are replacement ebony pegs

241 A Hohner Studen 11N accordion with 12 buttons £30-50

242 A brass wedge shaped coal bin with embossed hinged lid, complete with shovel, raised on bun feet £20-40

243 An Edwardian oval oak twin handled tea tray with chrome gallery 3"h x 22"w x 15"d £30-50

244 A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle with swing handle 14" £20-30

There is a dent to the handle

245 A Victorian stuffed and mounted curlew, contained in a naturalistic case 17 1/2"h x 23"w x 8"d £50-75

246 A Continental WWI brass shell case, the base marked August 1917 22"h and 1 other Continental shell case
marked June 1918 £20-40

247 A 20th Century African steel sculpture of a tribesman with bow 18" £40-60

248 An Indian gilt metal twin handled urn with elephant ring drop handles, raised on a spreading foot 15"h £40-60

249 An Art Nouveau spelter 5 light candelabrum, raised on a pink stepped marble base with gilt metal mounts 26"h
£40-80

250 A crook with carved horn handle £30-50

251 A coopered bucket 12" £30-50
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252 Various parts recovered from the crashed L3 Zeppelin mounted on a cardboard panel and with Whitehall
Theatre of War museum stamp 24" x 13 1/2" £80-120

253 A collection of alluminium frame reputedly from The L3 Zeppelin 19"  and with Whitehall Theatre of War label
£60-80

254 4 pieces salvaged from the wreckage of L3 Zeppelin contained in a pine display cabinet and with Whitehall
Theatre of War label 15" x 13" £80-120

255 Barbe & Co, a wooden artists palette , the reverse marked "this palette belonged to Frank Moss Bennett
repaired by Vincent Turn picture framer, presented to James Eated 1977" 25" x 13" £40-60

256 A Tanzanian carved and bleached hardwood sculpture "Felix" 81" £100-150

257 A pair of brown leather riding boots with trees £80-100

258 An early gilt metal standing figure of a Buddha reputed to have been found during the building of BB & CI
railway excavations in the Tapti Valley of Gujarat around 1890, 32"h ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

259 A 19th/20th Century wire work bird cage in the form of a double roofed pavilion 38 1/2"h x 21"w x 14 1/2"d (
photo centre pages ) £75-100

260 A stuffed and mounted warthog head 18" ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

261 A pair of Doyle & Sons brass scales £40-60

262 An African carved and weathered hardwood figure of a standing gazelle 28"h (1 antler f and r) £50-75

263 A pair of 19th Century style white painted wire work hanging baskets 12" £30-50

264 A 17th Century style iron fire grate with dogs 24"w x 13"d together with an arched fire back decorated a
horseman 24"h x 20 1/2"w £60-90

265 A pair of 19th Century Japanese black ground and floral patterned cloisonne vases decorated birds amidst
branches 11 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £60-80

One vase has some damage to the rim and a crack running around the base. The other has a small chip just
above the base rim.

266 A spelter figure of a standing boy scout raised on an oval base 12" £30-50

267 An Art Nouveau W & Co. English pewter and beaten Homeland twin handled pedestal bowl, base marked
2655 9" £30-50

268 A pair of 19th Century Benares brass club shaped vases 5" £30-50

269 A large ammonite 10" together with 2 sections of amethyst £50-75

270 A rectangular Indian engraved brass incense burner, the hinged lid revealing a signature 5 1/2"h x 11 1/2"w x 9
1/2"d (reputedly unearthed in a temple revealed during the building of BB & CI Railway Line, excavations in the
Tapti Valley Gujarat around 1890) ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

271 2 curious brass drop trivets 5" and 4", a 19th Century brass chamberstick, 19th Century brass oil lamp and a
bell £20-40

272 A coopered tobacco jar 4", a circular pipe stand 12" and a twin section pipe rest £20-30
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273 A pair of Art Nouveau Park Pewter planished candlesticks 10", an Edwardian 3 handle pewter trophy for the
Fambridge Yacht Club and a Victorian pewter pint tankard £20-40

1 candlestick has heavy damage to the base

274 A crocodile Gladstone bag with chrome mounts 9 1/2"h x 18"w x 9"d £75-100

There is a slight tear to the hide by the handle

275 A 1930's electric fire contained in a boat shaped green glazed porcelain case 11 1/2"h, this lot is to be sold for
decorative purposes only £30-50

276 A pair of Victorian iron fire dogs with brass finials £20-30

277 A miner's Davy lamp £30-50

278 An Art Nouveau oval brass tea kettle on stand complete with burner and horn handle £20-30

279 A Chinese carved wooden figure of a standing fisherman 21"h £30-50

280 A 19th Century Japanese bronze and enamel club shaped vase with elephant ring drop handles 11" £30-50

There are numerous small holes in the enamel and some small sections of enamel are missing.

281 2, 1 litre Volumetric flasks and a 1/2 litre ditto £20-30

282 An Indian carved hardwood box with mother of pearl banding, raised on turned brass feet 3"h x 9"w x 6 1/2d
£20-30

A 1 1/2" section of beading is missing

283 A 19th Century copper twin handled tea urn, raised on a square base 16 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

Some dents

284 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany cribbage board with hinged lid 2"h x 10 1/2"l x 4"w £20-30

There is a small section of veneer missing and there is a 3" crack to the top

285 A bottle of 1960 Taylors Vintage port £50-75

286 2 leather martingales hung 6 horse brasses and 4 loose horse brasses £20-30

287 A black Bakelite dial telephone FWR/2 £40-60

288 A rectangular Indian embossed brass twin handled tea tray 24" x 17 1/2", a circular brass tray etc £15-25

289 A pair of brass club shaped table lamps 14" together with a 19th Century brass candlestick 10 1/2" £40-60

290 A pair of Chinese carved hardwood figures of seated buffalos with attendants, raised on hardwood stands 7"
£15-25

One of the figures is missing one of the buffalo's eyes and both rows of the buffalo's teeth. The buffalo's right
horn is broken. The other figure is missing one of the buffalo's eyes and there is a small crack running across
his head. He is missing his top row of teeth. Additional images added.

291 2 brass and iron Thermopiles £40-60

292 A Victorian blue glass oil lamp complete with shade raised on a pierced iron base £30-50

293 A 20th Century pierced metal scepter 19" £40-60
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294 A JYDSK Danish internal telephone, pre 1940,  in a black painted case £75-100

295 An Art Nouveau rectangular planished pewter twin section cigarette box with hinged lid inset a rectangular
enamelled panel 4"h x 7 1/2"w x 4"d, a ditto trinket box inset an oval panel decorated a bridge 3"h x 6"w x 4"d,
a similar hand mirror and oval tray 13" x 10" together with an Art Deco rectangular tea tray £50-75

296 A rectangular pierced brass footman, an Indian oval embossed brass vase 11"h, ditto brass dish 10" and a
figure of a standing horse £20-30

297 A pair of Japanese black ground cloisonne enamelled vases decorated butterflies and flowers 5" £50-75

298 A pair of bronze candlesticks decorated military trophies, the sconces in the form of helmets 12"h (1 sconce
has been soldered) together with a pair of brass candlesticks in the form of cobras 7" £40-60

299 A pair of Japanese cloisonne enamelled vases of panelled club form 3 1/2", cased £30-50

300 A pair of 18th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 9 1/2" £20-30

301 A Benares brass spittoon 13", an Indian embossed copper jardiniere 8", a diamond shaped brass tray 15", a
circular brass tray 11" and minor brass sundries £20-30

302 A No.1A Kodak pocket folding camera, a Minolta XE-1 camera with Minolta lens 1:7.1 F=50mm, a Telstar 10 x
40 binoculars, a pair of 10 x 50 binoculars and a BT meter £20-30

303 2 pairs of 18th/19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 6 1/2" and 11" £20-30

304 A Continental pewter boat shaped twin handled planter/dish of panelled form 4 1/2" x 11 1/2" £30-50

306 A pair of Japanese blue ground cloisonne enamelled vases of club form with panelled decoration 10" £30-50

One vase has some lines of crazing and a crack to the base.

307 An Indian engraved and enamelled brass vase 14", ditto bowl and plate 10", ditto plate decorated peacocks 8"
£40-60

308 A Meiji period ivory, bone and mother of pearl panel of birds beneath flowers 10" x 9" £40-60

There is a small chip below the central bird, to the right of the left bird and to the left of the MOP leaf. There are
several small cracks to the background and the mount has been over painted. Additional images added.

309 Of Aeronautical interest, a pair of bookends in the form of a Sopwith aircraft propellor Boss ends marked L361
200HP His D25 Sopwith G589 34 £80-100

310 A 19th Century circular copper kettle with brass acorn finial 6" and a circular brass trivet in the form of a tea
table 11" £50-75

311 A circular brass arms dish 14" £20-40

312 A gun sighting telescope marked no.43 x 3L MKIS A.K S 1944 £20-30

313 A handsome pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks in the form of seated figures, raised on square bases with
detachable sconces 5" £50-75

314 A bronze figure of a standing Napoleon raised on a square base 5", a bronze figure of a standing man with bird
5", a bronze figure of a nubian lady 4" £50-75

315 A Bentley radiator mascot marked PFG 807924 £40-60

316 An engraved copper printing plate - Motor Tuition For Ladies by Ladies 4 1/2" x 6 1/2", a pincushion in the form
of a pig 3", a pair of 19th Century steel snuffers and a brass figure of a seated owl set hardstone eyes 2" etc
£20-30
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317 A pair of 19th Century brass fireside ornaments in the form of standing crowned lions 3" £20-40

318 An Edwardian Art Nouveau brass and wooden 3 division cigar/cigarette/match stand in the form of a tobacco
leaf, 13" together with an associated snuffer ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

319 A rectangular Russian black lacquered trinket box with hinged lid decorated figures in a boat 1" x 3 1/2" x  3
1/2" and 1 other decorated an icon of The Virgin and Christ 2" x 2" x 1" £20-30

320 A Victorian oval shagreen spectacle case 7" £30-50

321 An Art Deco chain mail evening bag, some damage by mount £10-15

322 A Post Office savings bank money box in the form of a book together with a ditto Westminster Bank (no keys)
£20-30

323 A 19th Century circular brass saucepan with swing handle 5 1/2", an enamelled match slip, 2 19th Century
seals with turned wooden handles £20-40

324 A Dunhill style Jumbo lighter contained in a shagreen effect case, patent no.2866838 together with a French
ditto contained in a leather case £50-75

325 A 19th Century pocket barometer with 1 1/2" silvered dial contained in a gilt metal case, the reverse marked
Lewis A Smart, contained a leather case £50-100

There is a chip to the glass and the hinge to the case is loose

326 5 turned bone lace makers bobbins and 3 wooden bobbins £30-50

327 A lady's 1930's Australian crocodile clutch bag together with a ditto umbrella case and comb case £30-60

328 A 19th Century brass cribbage board, a rectangular wooden cribbage board and a cash tin containing curios
£20-30

329 A Hardy Perfect 4 1/4" salmon fishing reel 1905 with check turks head tensioner and full length smooth brass
foot £200-300

330 An Allcocks Kasteasy threadline fishing reel, a Dam closed faced fishing reel, a J W Young Ambidex fishing
reel and a Mitchell Match fishing reel with spare spool £20-40

331 J W Young, a Pridex lightweight centrepin fishing reel 3 1/2", boxed and a brass fishing reel 2" £15-25

332 A Leeda Magnum 200D salmon fly fishing reel and spare spool, a 4 1/2" wood and brass starback fishing reel
with slatter latch, an Intrepid fly fishing reel and 1 other reel £40-60

333 A black metal lure box containing various lures and flies £10-20

334 An Allcock Felton Crosswind 1st model fishing reel, in original box £20-30

335 A Shakespeare Speedex fly fishing reel, a Southbend automatic trout fishing reel, a Diamond Super Deluxe
1000 spinning fishing reel, an Abu Diplomat 178 fly fishing reel and 2 spare spools £20-40

336 2 spinning fishing reels, 2 vintage Shakespeare fishing reels, a Winfield Bass Fisher multiplier fishing reel
£20-30

337 4 Bucks Bates lures, boxed £10-20

338 A bulls head tin opener, 2 19th Century corkscrews, a pair of nut crackers £20-40

339 A turned green hardstone bowl 4 1/2" together with a carved green hardstone urn and cover 4" £30-50
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340 3 pewter hip flasks £15-20

341 Henry Wilkinson, a Victorian Infantry officers sword with etched blade and brass knuckle guard £40-60

There is some rust to the blade and the knuckle guard is bent

342 A native matchlock gizelle with 47" circular barrel, silver mounts, ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

Ram rod is missing

343 A 19th Century Thompson iron and brass banded pill roller, together with a circular turned wooden pill dish 4" (
photo centre pages ) £60-90

344 A triangular iron house bell hung 3 cow bells, a set of 8 graduated brass weights, a small balance and a
collection of various weights £30-50

345 A 1930's lady's fabric vanity case with pin jar, scent bottle and chrome soap dish etc £30-50

346 A pair of brass and mahogany letter scales complete with weights, a small field microscope 2" and a brass
trivet £25-35

347 An Art Nouveau brass oil lamp raised on a pink veined column with pierced spelter base with clear glass shade
and chimney £40-60

348 Monopol, a 19th Century German 7 1/2" polyphon contained in a pine case with hinged lid, together with 2
discs - After The Ball and All is Fair £50-75

349 A Victorian cast metal oil lamp base with opaque glass shade and chimney £40-60

350 An Indian carved marble model of the Taj Mahal 9" x 9" x 9" £50-100

351 One volume "Hymns and Prayers For Use in Camp, The YMCA Hymnal" with Stalag 54 Stamp, formerly the
property of the Choir Master at Stalag A7 and 383 £20-30

352 1 volume "The Life of Oliver Cromwell Lord Protector of The Commonwealth", third additions 1702 by
Canterbury Bookbinders £40-60

353 1 volume "The Humiliation and Exaltation of Our Redeemer" in 32 prints edited by John Allen 1856 £20-30

354 A A Milne, 1 volume "Winnie The Pooh" published by Methuen & Co. frontispiece written on, together with a
set of Fairytale playing cards no.1 £10-20

355 Lo Duca, 1 volume "Technique L'Erotism"  editeur Jean-Jacques Pauvert 1958 paper covers £30-50

356 Lo Duca, 1 volume "L'Erotisme Au Cinema II" produced for Bibliotheque Internationale D'Erotologie, Soicete
des Editions Jean-Jacques Pauvert 1960, paper covers £30-50

357 Volumes 1-20 "Mr Punch" published by the London Educational Book Co. (missing vol.3) £10-20

358 Tyrone Power, a signed programme for Mr Robert, a 1934 World Championship Rodeo programme - bears
signatures, 2 Crazy Gang programmes £20-30

359 3 Second World War revision Ordnance Survey maps 1940, sheet 26 and 2 x sheet 113,  a London transport
bus map April 1952 and other maps £20-30

360 11 various First World War black and white postcards £20-30

361 40 various black and white postcards of 1930's film stars £40-60

362 A collection of various cigarette cards £20-30
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363 A quantity of various cigarette cards £40-60

364 A Victorian red leather photograph album containing a collection of various black and white portrait
photographs £20-40

365 6 black and white press stills of the state funeral of Winston Churchill together with various magazines £10-20

366 2 albums of stamp postcards and other black and white postcards £20-30

367 A black and white album of various photographs of Second World War Army life in India together with various
photographs of the opening of the new extension buildings of Brough Polytechnic and other photographs
£30-50

368 An album of various GB mint and used stamps, a Stanley Gibbons album of various 20th Century mint and
used stamps, a red stock book of various GB stamps £60-80

369 A green stock book of various German stamps - mint and used and an orange stock book of various mint
German stamps £50-80

370 2 albums of various used Italian stamps £30-50

371 A black Stanley Gibbons album of various GB stamps including penny black, various penny reds and other GB
stamps ( photo centre pages ) £70-100

372 An album of various mint New Zealand stamps and 2 other albums £30-50

372a An album of various GB First day covers £20-30

373 2 red and blue Ace Deluxe albums of British Commonwealth stamps together with a Lincoln album of World
stamps £40-60

374 2 albums of Austrian stamps £30-50

375 A collection of various loose world stamps etc £30-50

376 An album of various GB first day and presentation covers, an album of first day covers and presentation
stamps £30-50

377 3 green albums of world stamps, 1 red album of world stamps and a green album of various first day covers
£30-50

378 2 blue stock book of various world stamps, a green stock book of Finish stamps, a King red stock book
including Spain and an album of Czechoslovakian used stamps £30-50

379 A quantity of various loose stamps £30-50

380 An album of mint and and used GB stamps, 3 albums of various used world stamps and 2 albums of first day
covers £50-75

381 5 stock books of used world stamps, a Cardinal red stamp album of world stamps £30-50

382 Brighton Philatelic Counter Annual albums and 4 albums of first day covers ( 1978, 2 x 1980, 2x 1981 & 1982)
and various loose first day covers £20-30

383 Stirling Moss, a signed autograph, together with a box containing various motoring programmes, Isle of Man
and other related ephemera £20-30

384 An album of various 19th Century and later coloured postcards, France and Ireland £20-40
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385 Postal History, a collection of various Victorian stamped envelopes with penny reds £40-60

386 2 blue loose leaf albums of various football programmes from 1950's-70's £30-40

387 The Wiltshire Regiment, 1 volume "Historical Record of the Duke of Edinburghs Wiltshire Regiment" (A
Territorial battalion) £20-30

388 A Slazenger short handled cricket bat signed by the England and Surrey 11 including Graham Taylor, David
Gower, John Server, Geoff Knight and others £40-60

389 Volumes I and 2 "Our Conservative and Unionist Statesmen" together with volumes 1-4 "The Dore Gallery"
£20-40

390 "The Best of the Beatles" from Fabulous together with nos. 1,2,4,5,6,8 and 11 of Big Beat Magazine £20-30

391 Of World War Two interest, a Railway Caution handbook no.9, Kent Constabulary Essential Information and
Report Headings, Eastry District Council War Gases and First Aid Measures, 1 volume "Hitler's Crazy Gang", 1
volume "Laughter For Home and Front" £20-40

392 A 1935 Royal Tournament programme, a 1935 Jubilee Tattoo programme, a programme for the Royal Air
Force Display 1933 and other ephemera £20-30

393 A collection of various theatre programmes £20-30

394 A pair of Selmer A & B clarinets, cased £50-100

395 A brown leather suitcase with brass mounts 6" x 24" x 13" together with a pressed cardboard case 7" x 25" x
17" £20-30

396 A collection of various buttons £30-50

397 Queen & Co. of London, a gentleman's black silk top hat, approx. size 7, a pair of spats, 3 silk evening scarves
and a card hat box £80-120

398 A 19th Century diorama model of a Trinity House 2 masted, 2 funnelled paddle steam 8" x 15" £100-200

399 A Harvey Guzzini R4504 plastic and chromium plated 20th Century designer standard lamp £100-150

400 A collection of First World War and later humorous coloured postcards £15-20

401 A pair of gilt metal and mother of pearl opera glasses £20-30

402 A "very ancient sickle" found 2 feet below the surface of a bog, together with part of a Roman bronze sword
found in 1844, mounted on a display board £30-50
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

476 Roy Perry, oil on board, extensive winter rural landscape 20" x 26" £50-80

477 Joe Caros, oil on velvet, portrait study of a young girl, signed 28" x 22 1/2" £30-50

478 Alexander Johnstone, print, "The Press Gang or Sixty Years Ago" 20" x 17 1/2" £50-75

479 TMS BCN 2002, mixed media, a study of a naked couple, monogrammed and dated 26" x 21 1/2" £50-75

480 Orville Ketchum, oil on canvas, a study of bathers in a country river, unframed, signed 16" x 20" £50-75

481 Robinson Jones, oil on canvas, a study of a three masted ship at sea, signed 19 1/2" x 29" £50-80

482 P Wilson, oil on canvas, a study of harvesters in an extensive landscape 23 1/2" x 35 1/2" £50-80

483 George Oyston, watercolour, a study of figures in a sunset landscape, signed 9" x 20" £40-60

484 20th Century watercolour, a study of The Grand Canal Venice, indistinctly signed 6" x 11" £40-60

485 Early 20th Century watercolour, unsigned, a study of a lace maker 7" x 5" £50-75

486 A  De Angelis, oil on canvas, a 19th Century style study of picnickers in a rural landscape 15" x 19 1/2", signed
£50-80

487 Stanley Berkeley, canine prints, "A Disgrace to his Family" and "A Credit to His Family" 10" x 13" £60-90

488 Helen H Mansetorn, a print, a stylish study of a young lady 7 1/2" x 6" £50-75

490 J Williamson, oils on canvas a pair, woodland scenes with figures,   11 1/2" x 23" £100-200

491 Mervyn Goode '76, an oil on canvas "A Surrey Pond", the moat near Tilford, signed and dated  17 1/2" x 23
1/2" £200-300

492 W Benson, etching "The Old Mill Rye" signed in pencil 10" x 14" £40-60

493 John Hoar, watercolour, windmill and railway bridge Rye Sussex, 10" x 14" £40-60

494 G Goodway, an etching, a view of Edinburgh Castle, signed in pencil 8" x 9 1/2" £40-60

495 Norman Rockwell, lithograph, "Young Doctor" with facsimile signature, artist proof 22" x 19" with dated
certificate £350-450

496 Frank Patou, print, an amusing canine study "A Merry Christmas" 7 3/4" x 10" £50-75

497 Johnstone Baird, an etching, extensive landscape view, signed in pencil 12 1/2" x 9" £40-60
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498 B Rhodes, 13.6.12, mixed media, a study of a steam paddle boat at night 5 1/2" x 8 1/2" £40-60

499 F Vervloet, watercolour, a Venetian canal study, signed and inscribed 7" x 4" £80-120

500 E J Powell, 1904, oil on canvas, a study of a lion and lioness, signed and dated 23" x 36" ( photo centre pages
) £100-200

501 Johan Manefeldt '07, acrylic on board, a South African landscape with figures and cattle, signed and dated 14"
x 35" £80-120

502 Henri Jourdan, etching, an extensive Continental landscape, signed in pencil , unframed 19" x 24" £40-60

503 Johan Manefeldt '07, acrylics a pair, South African landscape views with buildings, signed and dated 30" x 9"
£100-200

504 Malcolm Morris '98, oil on canvas , after Rossetti and Monet 1872-73, an interior study of pre-raphaelite figures
before a Monet landscape,  signed and inscribed 35" x 53" £80-120

505 A reproduction poster, Mao Tsi Tung study, bearing the date 1967 15" x 10" £40-60

506 W Hamilton, stipple engraving, a rural study "Noon", oval 11 1/2" x 9" £30-50

507 Malcolm Morris, acrylic on canvas, a study of a sculptor, sitter and sculpture 39" x 39" £80-120

508 A pair of framed Chinese silk embroideries in lacquered frames 15" x 30" £30-60

509 A framed embroidery of a market scene 16 1/2" x 20 1/2" £20-30

510 Mary Ireland, a silk embroidery of a young lady in a Kimono, framed 13" x 11" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

511 A silvered printing plate Les Hazard Heureux 6 1/2" x 5" contained in an ebonised frame £30-50

512 Charles Mosley, lithograph, "Don Giovanni" 21 1/2" x 14 1/2" £20-30

513 A Tudor style stitchwork picture of standing male and female figures 17" x 11" £100-150

514 A Victorian Berlin woolwork panel, still life study of a vase of flowers 24" x 19 1/2" contained in a gilt frame
£40-60

516 A framed Chinese silk work embroidery of figures in a garden 15" x 31" £25-45

517 A circular Chinese watercolour of a rural landscape 9 1/2" framed £15-20

518 20th Century watercolours, Parisian street scenes, indistinctly signed 14" x 11" and 8 1/2" x 10 1/2" £90-120

519 A framed Indian boulle work embroidery of a peacock within a formal scrolling floral border set with hardstones
18" x 15" £50-100

520 Three 20th Century Indian watercolours of figures in pavilions 11 1/2" x 8" (x2) and 10" x 7 1/2" £50-80

521 A 20th Century Indian watercolour of a gentleman on horseback with attendants 17" x 24 1/2" £30-50

522 A 20th Century Indian watercolour of attendants in a pavilion terrace with fireworks in the background, in a
floral border 13" x 10" and a 20th Century Indian watercolour gilt highlighted study of a field of deities 15" x 12"
£40-60
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523 Parr, a coloured engraving, a front view of the Royal Palace of Kensington, unframed 10" x 15", 3 others all
restrikes £60-80

524 A 19th Century oil on copper, a Continental study of 2 ladies suppressing a gentleman with a pitch fork in a
barn, unsigned 10" x 8" ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

525 E R, watercolour, a Continental town scene with figures in boats, monogrammed inscribed on reverse 5 1/2" x
4 1/4" £50-75

526 Eugene Isabey 1845, oil on canvas, a Continental townscape with moored fishing boats and figures, signed
and dated 20 1/2" x 16 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £700-900

527 John Mogford 1864, watercolour, a Cornish beach scene with children and distant boats, signed and dated 11"
x 24" ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

528 T B Hardy 1891, watercolour study of fishing vessels, boats and paddle steamer in choppy seas off a crowded
harbour arm, signed and dated 11" x 23" ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

529 T C Dibdin, watercolour, a country river landscape with fisherman and distant hills,unsigned, label on verso 15
1/2" x 23" £300-500

530 John Mogford, watercolour, a Cornish coastal scene with fisherboat and fishermen, signed 13" x 25" ( photo
centre pages ) £100-200

531 N Harris, oil paintings on canvas, a pair, landscapes with cattle figures and buildings, signed, 7" x 14 1/2"
£200-300

532 Barnfather, oil on canvas, a rural study with sheep beside a river, signed 14 1/2" x 29" £100-150

533 G Ariglia, oil on canvas, a Continental coastal scene 23" x 10 1/2" £50-100

534 G Ariglia, oil on canvas, a Continental coastal view 19" x 27 1/2" £50-100

535 A silhoutte miniature, portrait of a gentleman 2" x 1 1/2" together with a photograph £15-20

Page 23/47



Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

551 A 5 piece silver octagonal baluster tea and coffee set with ebony mounts, Sheffield 1925/1926, gross 2115
grams ( photo centre pages ) £600-800

552 A 19th Century Continental silver tea caddy with repousse decoration 4 1/2" 128 grams £50-80

553 A set of 6 silver Garrards teaspoons, Sheffield 1916, 70 grams £30-60

554 A pair of Georgian silver berry spoons, London 1826, 130 grams £50-80

555 A silver engine turned cigarette case 68 grams and 3 other items £30-60

556 A  pierced silver nurses buckle with birds amongst scrolls, London 1897, 52 grams £40-60

557 An Edwardian repousse silver pedestal bowl with floral decoration and vacant cartouches 4", Birmingham
1903, 120 grams £40-80

558 A silver baluster mug with S scroll handle, London 1945, 208 grams £50-80

559 A pair of Victorian repousse silver dwarf candlesticks with stepped bases, Sheffield 1894, 5" £50-100

One candlestick has a damaged base

560 A pair of tapered silver posy vases 5", 2 others £30-60

All have sustained some minor dents

561 A Victorian style repousse silver buckle, Birmingham 1970 54 grams £30-60

562 A repousse silver photograph frame 5 1/2" x 4" £5-15

There are some dents to the outer frame

563 A Continental silver chamber stick with snuffer, 256 grams £50-100

564 An Edwardian silver pin cushion in the form of a chick 2" ( photo centre pages ) £50-100

The marks are rubbed

565 An Edwardian silver vesta, Birmingham 1900, a plated ditto decorated with shamrocks and a cigarette case
£20-30

566 A pair of Victorian repousse silver bon bon baskets with swing handles, Birmingham 1894, 102 grams £80-120

567 An Edwardian silver and glass match striker Birmingham 1900 and a plated 925 novelty pin cushion in the form
of a shoe £50-80

568 3 silver mounted toilet jars £20-30

569 An early 20th Century Indian repousse silver 3 piece tea set with ebony mounts, gross 802 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £150-250

570 Georgian silver sugar nips, tea and minor spoons etc, 340 grams £40-80

571 A good Chinese pierced and chased silver peony bowl, now with cranberry liner, import mark London 1898 (
photo centre pages ) £400-600

The cranberry liner has 2 minor nibbles to the rim. The bowl is in good condition.
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573 An octagonal tapered silver posy vase, Sheffield 1915, 11" £30-60

The vase has been re stuck to the base

574 A glass tazza now with a silver stem, Birmingham 1915 and 2 white metal bowls £30-60

575 A silver and green guilloche enamelled bedroom timepiece, ditto photograph frame and match sleeve
Birmingham 1927 £100-150

There is minor bruising and scratches to the match sleeve and the easel stand from the timepiece is missing.

576 An Indian repousse silver salt and pepper and 2 silver mounted pots £40-80

577 A silver mounted desk top calendar, Birmingham 1929 £70-100

578 A silver mounted bulbous scent with Reynolds Angels lid, a silver mounted jar and a brush £50-80

579 A silver mounted crocodile hip flask, Birmingham 1890 and a Victorian silver mounted faceted ditto £50-80

580 4 silver spirit labels, London 1980, 64 grams £50-100

581 An Art Deco silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1936, 79 grams £25-45

582 A silver trophy of plain form, Sheffield 1916, 160 grams £30-60

583 A silver napkin ring and minor coins £10-20

584 An Edwardian repousse silver match sleeve, Birmingham 1904 and 2 other items £30-50

585 A silver and green guilloche enamel square trinket box, Birmingham 1927 4 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

There are some minor scratches to the enamel. The box is otherwise in good condition.

586 4 silver napkin rings, 82 grams £30-60

587 11 fancy silver teaspoons, engraved Wimbledon Lawn Tennis Club, 144 grams £100-120

588 A silver 5 piece condiment on pad feet. Birmingham 1951/55 210g £70-100

589 A pair of Victorian silver berry spoons with gilt bowls, in a fitted case, London 1896, 166 grams £80-120

590 A circular silver trinket box on raised feet Birmingham 1919 £40-80

591 A miniature silver hand mirror Birmingham 1917 and a ditto compact £40-80

592 4 silver manicure items, a spoon, fork and 3 scent bottles £30-50

593 A Sterling silver shaped dish with floral decoration, 90 grams £40-60

594 A far Eastern silver hardstone set bulbous vase and cover £80-100

595 An Edwardian frosted glass and silver plated mounted biscuit barrel £30-50

596 An Indian repousse and pierced silver pedestal bowl decorated with animals 506 grams ( photo centre pages )
£120-160
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597 An Indian repousse and pierced silver oval dish with a lion hunting scene 540 grams £100-150

598 An Indian repousse and pierced silver oval dish decorated with flowers 142 grams £50-80

599 A pair of Indian repousse plated on copper bowls decorated with flowers £50-80

600 An Indian repousse and pierced silver  oval dish decorated with flowers 182 grams £50-80

601 2 Indian silver plated on copper bowls decorated with animals 4" £40-60

602 A late 19th Century Indian silver plated on copper pedestal vase decorated with deities and formal leaf motifs 6
1/2" £50-100

603 An Indian repousse silver double cup measure and a ditto bowl decorated with animals £30-60

604 A repousse silver pocket watch holder, Birmingham 1910 £100-150

605 2 sets of silver coffee spoons £30-50

606 A silver plated mesh purse £60-80

607 A Chinese pierced silver belt and buckle £50-80

608 An Art Deco 4 piece silver tea and coffee service with fruitwood mounts, Sheffield 1934, gross 1920 grams
£600-800

609 An Edwardian silver baluster shaker London 1910 144 grams and  a silver coaster £50-80

610 A Victorian silver mounted spherical scent bottle the repousse decoration with scrolling flowers, rubbed marks,
6 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There are some nibbles throughout the cut glass decoration and a tiny nibble to the end of the stopper.

611 A silver salver with pie crust rim on scroll feet, Sheffield 1954, 1070 grams ( photo centre pages ) £250-450

612 A Victorian silver mounted tapered faceted glass scent bottle, London 1891 6 3/4" £80-120

This bottle has some nibbles to the end and throughout the cut glass decoration.

613 3 repousse silver spirit labels, a mother of pearl and silver fruit knife, a Sterling mounted atomiser and 6 silver
plated items £30-60

614 A silver and green guilloche dressing table set comprising 2 clothes brushes, 2 hair brushes, a hand mirror,
shoe horn, nail buffer, manicure tool, button hook and 2 jar lids Birmingham 1927 £100-200

The hand mirror, 1 lid and the manicure item are all bruised

615 A French silver Palaise Royale dressing table set comprising 2 rectangular cut glass boxes with silver lids, a
silver backed clothes brush, hair brush, glove stretchers, button hook, shoe horn and nail buffer ( photo centre
pages ) £200-400

616 A silver plated 4 piece demi-fluted tea and coffee set £40-80

617 2 silver backed hand mirrors £30-40

618 A silver plated novelty toast rack in the form of a sprig of leaves together with a plated dish £15-20

619 A Victorian cased silver 4 piece christening set, Sheffield 1872 £80-120
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620 An Art Deco silver and enamelled cigarette case and compact in a fitted Mappin & Webb case £150-200

There are some chips to the enamel

621 A cased set of 6 silver handled butter knives and a plated teapot £15-20

622 A silver plated figure of a quail, a ditto teapot and biscuit barrel £50-80

623 A silver plated sauce boat, 6 silver handled butter knives and a cased canteen £30-60

624 6 silver plated coasters and a plated mustard £30-50

625 A cased canteen of silver rat tail cutlery comprising 8 teaspoons, 8 soup spoons, 8 dessert spoons, 4 serving
spoons, 8 dessert forks, 8 dinner forks, 8 dessert knives, 8 dinner knives and 8 plated pairs of fish eaters,
London 1970, 74 ozs £600-800

626 A silver plated mounted salad bowl and minor plated cutlery etc £20-40

627 A silver plated 3 piece tea set and minor plated items £20-40

628 A cased canteen of French silver dessert eaters comprising 12 forks and 24 knives £150-250

629 A cased canteen of silver plated cutlery £20-40

630 A silver plated salver with pie crust rim and oval plated tray £15-20

630a An Edwardian silver plated salver with Chippendale rim and a quantity of plated items £20-40

631 2 silver plated posy vases £5-10

632 An Edwardian canteen of silver plated fish eaters and servers for 12 £30-50

633 A set of 19th Century dessert eaters with carved ivory handles £20-30

634 A pair of Edwardian silver  fish servers, cased and 1 other cased set and a cased set of 6 silver apostle spoons
£25-45

635 A boxed silver egg cup, a silver condiment set, a silver plated backed brush set and other minor plated items
£60-80

636 4 silver plated cased sets, a quantity of cutlery etc £30-60

637 A stylish silver plated coffee pot £20-30

638 6 silver plated cased sets £40-60

639 A cased set of 6 silver plated fish eaters £10-20

640 A modern silver plated photograph frame £15-20

641 2 silver plated cased sets, a silver mounted salt and minor items £15-25

642 A silver plated sauce boat and minor plated items £20-30

643 An oak canteen containing a quantity of silver plated cutlery £30-60
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644 A pair of silver plated cased berry spoons, a quantity of plated items £30-50

645 2 Edwardian silver plated swing handled baskets £20-30

646 A pair of 3 light silver plated candelabra on triform bases 20" £160-200

647 A silver plated students lamp on a circular base 16" £75-100

648 A pair of silver plated and hardstone Corinthian column table lamps with stepped bases 20" £220-260

649 A pair of column silver plated table lamps on square bases 23" £150-200

650 A pair of silver plated oval pierced deep dishes £15-25

651 A 9ct gold sovereign holder with chased scroll decoration 24 grams gross ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

652 A 9ct gold pencil holder, 7 grams £50-100

653 A 14ct aquamarine Art Deco bar brooch, a 15ct ditto and a 9ct gold pendant £150-180

654 A 15ct yellow gold watch chain, 34 grams £300-350

655 A 9ct diamond set ring, pendant and bracelet, approx. 11.5 grams, ring size N £250-300

656 A Victorian enamelled ribbon pin, minor gold and other jewellery £50-80

657 A 9ct gold hollow bangle 12 grams £70-90

658 A gem set gold novelty owl pendant £120-140

659 A 9ct gold hollow link bracelet, 15 grams £100-150

660 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring, size S £150-180

661 A platinum diamond 7 stone cluster daisy ring, size M £300-400

662 An 18ct yellow gold and platinum, sapphire and diamond ring, size U £30-60

663 A Victorian 18ct yellow gold 5 stone opal ring, size L 1/2 £50-100

664 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, size P £450-500

665 A yellow gold diamond and ruby ring, size L 1/2 £50-100

666 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring, size L 1/2 £150-200

667 A yellow gold turquoise set 5 stone ring, size L 1/2 £30-60

668 A yellow gold 7 stone diamond cluster ring £80-100

669 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, size L £80-120
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670 A 9ct yellpw gold garnet and pearl dress ring, size O £60-80

671 An 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring, size N £200-400

672 An 18ct gold signet ring, 2 gem set ditto (lacking stones) size O, 8 grams £50-80

673 A gold single stone diamond ring, size L 1/2 £80-120

The ring has a cut mount

674 A tanzanite and gem set yellow gold ring, size L £150-180

675 2 9ct gold gem set rings, size J 1/2 and O £80-100

676 An 18ct gold wedding band, size U and a sapphire and diamond 18ct gold ring size N £80-120

677 An 18ct gold wedding band, size O, 4 grams £60-80

678 An 18ct white gold broad wedding band with bark finish, size S, 8 grams £110-130

679 An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond ring, size L £450-500

680 2 9ct gold gem set rings, size I 1/2 and N £80-100

681 A silver gem set ring, size M 1/2 £15-20

682 A 9ct white gold amethyst and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 2cts flanked by 3 small diamonds to
each shoulder, size M £150-200

683 An 18ct white gold 2 stone diamond crossover ring each stone approx .4ct, size L 1/2 £500-800

684 An 18ct white gold oval opal and diamond ring surrounded by 16 brilliant cut diamonds, size S 1/2 ( photo
centre pages ) £300-600

685 2 9ct gold opal and gem set cluster rings, sizes P and T 1/2 £100-150

686 An 18ct white gold and diamond Art Deco style up finger ring, approx. 1.1ct, size O £800-850

687 2 9ct gold gem set rings, size L 1/2 and I 1/2 £25-35

688 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring, size L 1/2 £320-360

689 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 1.5ct surrounded by .5ct of
diamonds, size P ( photo centre pages ) £600-800

690 An 18ct yellow gold gem set ring size M 1/2 £150-180

691 4 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond set rings, sizes K, O, Q and R £200-250

692 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring size  N 1/2 £1200-1400

693 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring, size N £30-50

694 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style diamond ring 1.25ct, size O 1/2 £800-1000
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695 A 9ct gold gem set pierced ring, size L £50-75

696 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond Art Deco style up finger ring, size M £450-500

697 A 9ct gold gem set ring, size K £30-50

698 A 9ct white gold tanzanite ring, size M £80-120

699 2 9ct gold gem set rings, size M and O 1/2 £30-60

700 A fine 18ct yellow gold single stone brilliant cut, claw set diamond ring, approx 2.50ct. I/J. VS1. size J ( photo
centre pages ) £12000-14000

701 A 9ct, 2 colour gold, diamond set bangle, 8 grams £100-150

702 A pair of 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond oval cluster ear studs £900-1000

703 A 9ct gold flat link chain with an 18ct set tanzanite pendant £150-200

704 A pair of 18ct white gold Edwardian style sapphire and diamond drop earrings £700-800

705 A 9ct gold paste set ring, size Q £80-120

706 A pair of white gold diamond stud earrings £100-150

707 2, 22ct gold wedding bands, size M and O, 6 grams £80-100

708 A pair of 18ct white gold Edwardian style diamond set ear studs approx. 0.5ct £300-350

709 A pair of yellow gold diamond ear studs £100-120

710 2 18ct gold gem set rings, lacking stones size P and U, 4 grams £60-90

711 An 18ct white gold diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 0.9ct surrounded by 10 brilliant cut diamonds
approx. 1ct, size Q 1/2, together with a certificate £2200-2500

712 A collection of costume jewellery £20-40

713 A silver and hardstone set necklace £15-20

714 A silver brooch and minor costume jewellery £20-40

715 A collection of minor costume jewellery and watches £10-20

716 2 jade and hardstone bead necklaces £40-80

717 A silver ingot pendant and minor silver jewellery £50-80

718 A collection of minor costume jewellery £40-60

719 A quantity of hardstone and other bead necklaces £50-80

720 A gold bar brooch, silver bangle and minor costume jewellery £20-40
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721 A collection of minor silver costume jewellery £15-20

722 A Victorian gilt chain and minor costume jewellery £20-40

723 A Siamese sterling silver and enamelled bracelet and minor jewellery £25-45

724 6 costume jewellery rings £20-30

725 A quantity of minor costume jewellery £10-20

726 A banded agate necklace and a pair of earrings £10-20

727 A carved ivory floral brooch £10-20

This brooch is in good condition. Image of reverse added.

728 A collection of minor costume jewellery £40-60

729 2 imitation pearl necklaces £5-10

730 A pair of 19th Century gilt metal, paste set buckles £50-75

730a A 9ct gold necklace, 4 grams and a Pandora ring £30-60

731 Minor costume jewellery £20-40

732 A collection of minor costume jewellery etc £20-40

733 A hardstone and silver pendant, a ditto brooch £20-40

734 A string of cultured pearls with a 9ct gold pearl set clasp £50-80

735 An Edwardian bar brooch and minor silver ware £20-40

736 2 silver rings £20-30

737 2 Edwardian silver studs £30-40

738 A pierced silver brooch £20-30

739 Minor earrings £20-30

740 Minor costume jewellery £40-60

741 Minor silver gem set rings £40-60

742 A string of cultured pearls with a pearl and gold set clasp £50-100

743 2 silver bracelets £20-40

744 2 cultured pearl rings and minor cultured pearl jewellery £30-60

745 A pair of gem set and cultured pearl drop earrings £50-80
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746 A string of cultured pearls together with a ditto bracelet £50-80

747 A silver pendant and chain and 1 other £20-25

748 A malachite bead necklace and other minor necklaces £50-80

749 A pair of Murano glass earrings, 1 other and 3 pendants £50-80

750 A pierced silver belt and buckle £60-80

751 Minor gold jewellery etc £80-100

752 Minor costume jewellery £40-60

753 A Swarovski boxed necklace and 2 other necklaces £30-60

754 A natural coral necklace and minor costume jewellery £50-100

755 Minor costume jewellery £30-50

756 A gentleman's early 20th Century silver cased wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock £40-80

757 A lady's stylish silver wristwatch and minor watches £40-60

758 A lady's 9ct gold Omega Ladymatic wristwatch ( photo centre pages ) £100-200

759 A gentleman's gilt hunter pocket watch £20-30

760 A lady's 18ct gold and enamel fob watch £50-80

The glass is cracked

761 A gentleman's silver cased pocket watch £20-40

762 A lady's 9ct gold cased wristwatch, a chromium plated pocket watch £15-25

763 A gentleman's gilt cased Smiths Empire wristwatch with red seconds hand £15-25

765 A lady's gold wristwatch and 2 others £40-80

766 A gentleman's steel cased Mulco wriswatch, a gold signet ring and minor cufflnks £50-100

767 5 modern brass novelty timepieces £80-100

768 A good early 20th Century silver and enamelled Zenith bedroom timepiece, the dial with a sunset landscape,
stamped 2823/380 2" in a fitted leather case with key ( photo centre pages ) £400-800

769 7 modern carved wood netsukes and 2 brass figures £20-30

770 A quantity of modern Chinese carved hardstone items and brassware £20-30

771 A silver plated Yard o'lead pencil and 1 other £40-60

772 An Admiral Junior 6 silver propelling pencil and 6 others £40-80
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773 A Waterman's fountain pen with 14ct gold nib and 3 other fountain pens £30-60

774 4 gold mounted cigar and cheroot holders, 1 other £40-80

775 3 silver propelling pencils £40-60

776 A Platignum fountain pen and 5 others £15-25

777 A Ronson cigarette lighter and 4 others £50-75

778 2 Victorian carved meerschaum pipes, 1 the bowl with talons, the other with a mask, cased £20-40

779 3 silver propelling pencils £50-80

780 2 silver propelling pencils and a plated ditto £50-75

781 A cased silver mounted meerschaum pipe and minor pipes £50-80

782 A Ronson cigarette lighter and 4 others £50-75

783 A silver propelling pencil with hardstone end and 2 others £40-60

784 A silver propelling pencil and 2 plated ditto £40-60

785 2 Carrol Boyes pens, a similar paperknife £25-45

786 An Indian octagonal hardstone and mother of pearl inlaid trinket box £50-100

787 A Japanese carved and stained circular ivory box, tray and paper knife decorated with tigers £40-80

The circular box has a chip to the lid, several to the rim of the base and some damage to the lip of the top half.
The other items are in good condition.

788 A quantity of gold leaf £20-40

789 A carved ivory figure of Shou Lao and 3 other items £25-45

790 4 modern carved meerschaum pipes with mask bowls £50-75

791 A Japanese ivory Okimono in the form of a man climbing a rock with a basket on his head 3 1/2" £30-40

792 2 Japanese ivory Okimonos, minor carved items and 2 soft metal figure groups £30-60

793 An Art Deco Bakelite cigarette holder in the form of a horse £25-45

794 A pair of Bakelite opera glasses, cased £20-30

795 A silver mounted walking cane with horn handle, 1 other and a bamboo ditto £20-40

796 A silver mounted ebonised walking cane and a walking stick £15-25

797 A 2002 presentation coin set and a Millenium ditto £60-90
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798 100 Britains First Decimal Coin sets £50-75

799 A British Empire medal to John Fulton, cased together related correspondence from Buckingham Palace and
10 Downing Street, other associated paperwork and press cuttings and a framed Humane Society award
£300-400

800 100 Britains First Decimal Coin sets £50-75

801 A 1967 coins of Great Britain presentation set, 1970 ditto and a framed set of UAE coins £10-20

802 A British Empire medal to Frank Montague Bailey, cased, together with presentation certificate, a signed letter
from Buckingham Palace, 1 other from the Secretary of the Admiralty, 2 invitations to the presentation
£200-300

803 A World War Two group 1939-45 Atlantic Burma Italy Star and War medal in post box £15-25

804 Minor foreign coins £10-20

805 A Conway Stuart no.55 blue marble fountain pen and minor pens and pencils £15-20

806 A Birmingham Mint, Alfred Russell Wallace commemorative crown, a framed cameo plaque and 12 Britains
first decimal coin sets £20-30

807 4 cased 1969 silver Investiture ingots £50-100

808 An 1887 £2 coin, mounted as a pendant with applied loop ( photo centre pages ) £350-450

809 A 1914  sovereign £170-200

810 A 1910 sovereign £170-200

811 A 1914 sovereign £170-200

812 A 1907 sovereign £170-200

813 A half sovereign 1912 £90-120

814 An 1857 10 franc (drilled) £40-60

815 A George III guinea 1804, [drilled] £40-60

816 A 1972 New Zealand proof coin set and a 1978 ditto £40-60

817 A quantity of Georgian and later bronze coins £40-60

818 A cased set of 4 silver gilt passenger railway 150th Anniversary commemorative stamps, a cased set of 4 ditto
£120-160

819 6 Minor Georgian coins £50-80

820 Minor UK coins £10-20

821 11 cased proof coins £150-180
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822 8 cased proof coins sets £120-140

823 7 cased proof coin sets £100-120

824 Minor UK crowns and coins £5-10

825 4 proof coins, 114 grams, minor coins £40-60

826 Family medals, World War One trio to 2283 Gunner J.E.Poplett R.F.A., a 1914 chocolate tin and bullet pencil,
a pendant together with a World War Two trio 1939-45 Atlantic Star and War medal, a posting box and later
photographs £100-150

827 A quantity of UK and foreign coins and bank notes £10-20

828 5 Golden Shred golly enamelled badges £30-60

829 A 1914-15 Star to 2828. Pte. G. Fuller. 21/Lond.R., 2 commemorative medallions £10-20

830 3 silver sports fobs £15-25

831 A 1933 crown and minor coins £25-45

832 Minor second world war buttons £10-20

833 A quantity of enamelled Butlins and sporting badges £30-50

834 Minor enamelled sports badges £15-20

835 A World War Two Italian badge £20-30

836 4 First World War British war medals, 1 odd Victory medal £70-90

Images of detail on rims added.

837 A gold cross and 3 silver sports fobs £40-60

838 A collection of enamelled badges and cufflinks £40-60

839 Minor pre-decimal coins £10-20
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

851 A 1930's chiming Granddaughter clock with 7 1/2" arched brass dial with silvered chapter ring contained in a
carved oak case with sliding hood, the door to the front decorated a gavel 68"h ( photo centre pages )
£120-150

852 An Art Deco wall clock with 9" lozenge shaped silvered dial contained in an oak case £40-60

853 A chiming longcase clock with 7" arched gilt dial and silvered chapter ring contained in an oak case with sliding
hood, raised on bracket feet 64 1/2"h £100-150

854 A chiming wall clock with 8" silver dial and Arabic numerals contained in a mahogany case £30-50

855 Kleyser & Co.  A 19th Century mercury barometer and thermometer contained in a walnut case with 9 1/2"
circular silvered dial marked Kleyser & Co 1452 New Oxford Street, London ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

856 A striking wall clock with silvered dial contained in an oak case £20-30

857 A bedroom timepiece with arched silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an inlaid oak arch shaped
case 4"h £10-20

858 William Widdop, a 20th Century carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt
case £30-50

The glass panel to the top is loose

859 An 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an inlaid mahogany
balloon shaped case, raised on bun feet ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

The second hand is missing and there is some scratching to the dial

859a Buren, a Swiss bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a mahogany case
£40-60

860 Matthew Norman, a 20th Century carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
gilt metal case £50-75

861 An Art Deco 8 day timepiece with diamond shaped silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a 2 colour
marble case £30-50

862 A Short & Mason barograph contained in a copper case £30-50

863 La Page of Le Havre, a French Art Deco 8 day  3 piece clock garniture, the mantel clock contained in a 2
colour marble case decorated a spelter figure of a kneeling lady with bird together with 2 side pieces £50-75

864 A 1930's bedroom timepiece with paper dial and Roman numerals contained in a carved oak arch shaped
case £15-25

865 A 1930's timepiece with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a mahogany Admiral's hat shaped case
£15-25

866 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 14 1/2" arched dial painted rural romantic scenes and
resting farmer with minute indicator, subsidiary second hand, contained in an oak case 91 1/2"h £400-500

867 A French bracket timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a shaped painted case
complete with bracket £20-30

868 An Art Deco French 8 day striking 3 piece clock garniture, the mantel clock with square silvered dial and Arabic
numerals supported by a figure of a seated Alsatian having 2 wedge shaped marble side pieces £40-60
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869 Ferranti, an Art Deco electric mantel clock contained in a brown bakelite case £20-30

870 A Victorian 8 day striking mantel clock in a black marble case with boulle dial (no glass to door) £30-50

871 A bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an inlaid mahogany case £15-25

The case is in 2 halves

872 Kundo, a 400 day clock with gilt lacquered and floral painted dial contained in a square case £30-50

873 An Air Ministry bubble sextant £200-300
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Rugs and Carpets

874 A Persian Qashqai rug with 3 diamonds to the centre within multirow borders 76" x 55" £100-150

875 A Persian Heriz red and black ground carpet with floral decoration and black border 138" x 95" £120-160

876 A cream ground and floral patterned Persian Tabriz carpet with blue borders 117" x 79" £100-150

877 A Persian Heriz red and blue ground carpet with stylised star medallion to the centre 123" x 85" £130-180

878 A Persian Khamseh rug with 6 diamonds to the centre within multi-row border, some wear 81" x 69" £120-160

879 A Persian Mahal pink  ground and floral patterned runner 156" x 54" £160-200

880 An Antique Persian Isfahan green ground rug with central medallion 86" x 55" £130-180

880a A Persian Qashqai blue ground rug with stylised diamonds to the centre 79" x 55" £120-150

880b A Meshwami red and blue ground runner with 10 diamonds to the centre 120" x 24" £50-75

880c A red and tan ground Persian rug with panelled decoration 75" x 43" £70-100

880d A black ground Persian Herathi rug decorated various animals 56 1/2" x 36" £60-80

880e A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 4 octagons to the centre 114" x 25" £50-75

881 A Belgian cotton peach ground Bokhara style carpet 89" x 64" £50-75

882 A red and blue ground Gazak rug having stylised diamonds to the centre 47" x 43" £45-55

883 A Persian style blue and red ground Belgian cotton runner 82"l x 27"w £80-100

884 A Afshar rug with allover hook design 80"  x 61" £90-120

885 A Royal Mori red ground Bokhara style rug with 12 octagons to the centre 48" x 30" £40-60

886 A red ground Belgian cotton Persian style rug with central medallion 69" x 63 1/2" £90-120

887 A green ground Indian carpet 110" x 72" £80-100

888 A red ground Persian style Belgian cotton runner with 3 medallions to the centre 82" x 27" £80-100

889 A red ground Persian rug with all-over geometric design 69" x 51" £30-50

890 A Caucasian style white ground rug with stylised diamonds to the centre 76" x 55" £30-50

891 A red and blue ground Persian runner with floral decoration 119" x 34" £40-60

892 A gold ground Belgian cotton Persian style rug with central medallion 89" x 63 1/2" £30-50
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893 A red ground Bokhara slip rug with 8 octagons to the centre £20-30

894 A white and blue ground Chinese slip rug 35" x 24" £20-30

895 A Caucasian style rug with 3 diamonds within central medallion 96" x 64" £30-50

896 A green ground Bokhara slip rug with 8 octagons to the centre, 24" x 25" slight wear £20-30

897 A machine made Caucasian style white and blue ground rug 93" x 96" £30-50

898 3 Afghan slip rugs 28" x 20" and 23" x 20" (x2) £20-30

899 A red ground Kelim runner with all-over geometric design 100" x 31 1/2" £30-50

900 A pink ground Kelim carpet with geometric designs 124" x 96" £30-50

901 A tan ground Kelim runner 71" x 20" £30-50

902 A pink ground Persian style machine made rug with diamond medallion to the centre with floral pattern 27" x
55" £30-50

903 A blue ground Kelim runner with all-over diamond design 13 1/2" x 32" £40-60

904 A Caucasian style rug with 3 diamonds to the centre 117" x 61" £40-60

905 A red and blue ground Persian carpet with central medallion, bears signature 133" x 97" £200-300

906 A machine made white ground carpet with garden design 282" x 143 1/2" £50-75

907 A gold ground Belgian cotton Persian style rug with central medallion 109" x 78 1/2" £120-150

908 A red and white ground Belgian cotton rug with central medallion 90" x 63" £100-150

909 A blue and white ground Belgian cotton Persian style rug with central medallion 75" x 56" £90-120

910 A Persian Bakhtiar decorated rectangles within a border  120" x 64" £110-160
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

911 A 19th Century Chinese Padouk wood high altar table fitted a drawer, 35"h x 36 1/2"w x 15 1/2"d ( photo
centre pages ) £200-400

912 Grange, a 1930's Art Deco oak dressing table with oval plate mirror, fitted a plate glass panel flanked by 2
short and 1 long drawer together with matching dressing table stool, the reverse with paper label marked
design no. B1012, 64"h x 48"w x 19"d £80-120

913 A William IV rosewood pole screen with rectangular tapestry banner, raised on a turned and reeded column
with triform base, raised on pad feet 60"h x 16"w £75-100

914 A 19th Century oval mahogany snap top wine table, raised on turned column and tripod base 31 1/2"h x 27
1/2"w x 17"d £40-60

915 A pair of 1920's Chinese bamboo arm chairs with woven cane seats ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

916 A 19th Century rosewood sarcophagus twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid, mother of pearl
escutcheon and brass stringing,  raised on bun feet 6"h x 11"w x 5 1/2"d £20-30

Some brass stringing is missing and it has a replacement handle

917 An Edwardian Georgian style sideboard with raised super structure to the back, the base of serpentine outline
fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet 38"h x 43"w
x 23 1/2"d £90-120

There are signs that the right hand lock to the cupboard has been forced

918 A Chippendale style mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 long drawers,
raised on cabriole claw and ball supports with gadrooned decoration 38"h x 27"w x 16"d £80-120

919 A 19th Century elm and oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the shelved interior enclosed by a
panelled door, 42"h x 30"w x 17"d £30-50

920 A Georgian style yew bachelors chest fitted 4 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 30"h x 24"w x
15"d £60-90

One brass swan neck drop handle is missing

921 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet with vitruvian scrolls to the side, the upper section with moulded
cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted cupboards enclosed by
panelled doors, raised on a platform base 102"h x 69"w x 20"d £200-300

There is a 4" section of moulding let into the base, there are escutcheons missing to the upper section and
there is some damage to the base of the carving of the vitruvian scroll on the left hand base

922 A pair of 17th Century style elm cabinets fitted cupboards with H framed hinges, the base fitted a drawer 34"h
x 22"w x 13"d £60-90

One cabinet is missing a 12" section of moulding to the base

923 A Japanese oak table top cabinet fitted 1 short and 1 long drawer above 3 short drawers and with cupboard to
the side enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 1 long drawer 11 1/2"h x 14"w x 8" £30-50

Requires some attention as side panel is coming adrift

924 A set of 8 Hepplewhite style mahogany dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on square tapering
supports with H framed stretcher £500-600

925 A Victorian rectangular bevelled plate mirror contained in a gilt and ebonised frame 49 1/2" x 29" £100-150

The silvering is beginning to show signs of wear
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926 A 19th Century mahogany secretaire bookcase with associated top, the upper section with moulded cornice,
fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above a
cupboard fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 88"h x 43 1/2"w x 16 1/2"d £80-120

There is a 4" section of beading missing above the escutcheon of the base and a 7 1/2" section of beading is
missing to the left hand bottom door

927 A Regency style rectangular bevelled plate pier mirror contained in a gilt blackened frame with moulded
cornice 27"h x 22"w x 5"d £50-80

928 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 4 long drawers with tore handles and brass escutcheons,
raised on bun feet 42" 1/2"h x 42 1/2"w x 31 1/2"d £200-300

2 sections of cock beading are missing from the lower 2 drawers and there is a 2" section of moulding missing
to the right hand base

929 An Edwardian octagonal inlaid mahogany occasional table having a crossbanded top with ebony stringing,
raised on square tapering supports with box framed stretcher 28 1/2"h x 17"w x 18"d £40-60

There is an old repair to the centre of the X framed stretcher

930 A 19th Century dome shaped inlaid mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid 5"h x 8"w x 5"d
£30-50

There is an section of inlay missing to the escutcheon

931 A Georgian style figured walnut demi-lune card table with crossbanded top, raised on square tapering
supports, spade feet, 29 1/2"h x 33"w x 17"d £100-150

932 A Regency rosewood chiffonier fitted a cupboard enclosed by grilled panelled metal doors and having columns
to the side 35 1/2"h x 43 1/2"l x 13"d £90-120

There is a 13 1/2" crack to the top and signs that there was once a superstructure to the top

933 A set of 5 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with X framed mid rails and upholstered seats, raised on
turned supports £50-75

2 of the chairs are missing rectangular sections of timber above the mid rails and 2 are missing oval inlaid
mahogany panels from the centre of the mid rail

934 A carved granite column on an octagonal base, in 2 sections 40"h x 10" diam. £30-50

There is a 2 1/2" chip to the rim and there is a discolouration to the granite to the collar on the base

935 A French style carved hardwood chest with carved and pierced back, fitted 3 long drawers with metal handles,
raised on cabriole supports 36"h x 39 1/2"w x 21"d £100-150

936 A 19th Century circular convex plate wall mirror contained in a gilt frame 18 1/2" £30-50

937 A Victorian rosewood inlaid mother of pearl writing slope with hinged lid 5 1/2"h x 16"w x 10"d £30-50

There is a 2" scratch to the top left hand corner and a 2" section of veneer is missing to the back right, the
brass escutcheon is also missing and there is evidence that it has been forced at some point

938 A carved painted giltwood rectangular console table with white veined marble top, raised on scroll and paw
supports 25"h x 54"w x 23"d £180-220

There are 8 holes to the top where formerly stood a gallery

939 A 19th Century rectangular carved Italian walnut 2 tier occasional table raised on griffin supports 28"h x 27
1/2"w x 15 1/2"d £150-200

There is a small section of timber missing to the top underside

940 A circular Chippendale style mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand with undertier, on square tapering supports 22
1/2"h x 15" diam. £20-40
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941 A circular Indian carved and pierced hardwood occasional table, the top carved peacocks, raised on 6 panel
supports 20"h x 13 1/2" diam. £60-90

942 An Edwardian inlaid and crossbanded satinwood writing table with red inset writing surface above 1 long and 6
short drawers, raised on 6 tapered supports ending in brass caps and casters 30"h x 42"w x 25"d ( photo
centre pages ) £700-900

There is some damage to the writing surface and a small section of satinwood stringing is missing to the left
hand top and the currently the 3rd drawer on the left hand side is locked

943 An Edwardian Art Nouveau Liberty's style mahogany range of 5 shelves with raised back, 45 1/2"h x 18"w x 7
1/2"d £40-60

944 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 23"h x 23"w x
11"d £15-25

There is signs of deterioration to the silvering on the mirror

945 A Victorian carved oak partners desk, the upper section fitted 2 long drawers flanked by 4 short drawers, the
pedestals fitted a pair of cupboards enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bun feet 33"h x 62 1/2"w x 39"d
£200-400

2 sections of geometric moulding are missing to the base

946 A carved oak spinning chair £30-50

947 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with ebonised stringing, raised on bun feet
4"h x 8"w x 4 1/2"w £30-40

948 A pair of 19th Century mahogany pedestal cabinets with shelved interiors enclosed by panelled doors, raised
on scroll feet 31"h x 20 1/2"w x 31"d £600-800

There is slight scratching to the top of one of the cabinets

949 A Victorian pine collectors cabinet fitted 7 short drawers with countersunk brass handles enclosed by a glazed
panelled door 36"h x 17 1/2"w x 14"d £50-75

There are some contact marks to the edges

950 A William IV mahogany Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on turned supports ending in brass caps
and casters, 29"h x 41"w x 22 1/2"l when closed by 47" when open £50-80

951 A set of 4 Art Nouveau mahogany open arm stick and wheel back chairs with turned supports and H framed
stretchers £70-90

952 A 19th Century chinoiserie style lacquered 2 tier folding corner shelf decorated landscape scene 24"h x 14"w x
10"d £30-60

953 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest with crossbanded top and satinwood stringing, fitted a brushing slide
above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 35"h x 33"w x 23"d ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

The handles have been replaced

954 A 19th Century bleached elm comb back Windsor chair with H framed stretcher on turned supports £40-60

There is a split to the base

956 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet with moulded cornice, the upper section fitted shelves enclosed by
glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 1 long drawer above a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 81"h x
41"w x 19"d £130-180

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the top left hand door

957 A set of 6 1930's Queen Anne style mahogany slat back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on
cabriole supports £50-75
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958 An Edwardian Chippendale style circular snap top tea table with bracketed border, raised on a turned and
fluted column with triform base and egg and claw feet 27"h x 33" diam. £250-300

959 A Georgian mahogany chest on chest, the upper section with moulded Grecian key pattern cornice and canted
corners, fitted 3 short drawers above 3 long drawers, the base fitted 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop
handles and escutcheons, raised on bracket feet 32"h x 23"w x 42"w ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

There is a small section of timber let into the top left hand edge

960 A Victorian mahogany open arm chair upholstered in buttoned pink material together with a similar nursing
chair £70-90

961 A Victorian leather covered writing slope with hinged lid, the interior with stationery rack, 6"h x 14"w x 10"d
£30-50

962 A Georgian mahogany tray top commode fitted a drawer above a cupboard, the base fitted 1 long drawer on
square tapered supports 28"h x 21 1/2"w x 18" £100-150

963 An 18th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction, the hinged lid revealing a candle box and retaining
2 original hinges 25"h x 52"w x 22"d £350-450

There is one replacement hinge and the left hand panel to the top is cracked

964 A Victorian oak hall chair with shield shaped back and solid seat, raised on turned supports £30-50

965 A Chinese hexagonal carved and pierced Padouk occasional table, raised on 6 claw and ball supports with
dragon mask decoration 18"h x 34"w x 29 1/2"d £500-700

There are some cracks to the top

966 A Victorian rosewood Prie-Dieu chair with upholstered seat and back ,raised on cabriole supports £60-90

The frame is loose

967 An Art Deco square tapered hardwood standard lamp, raised on a stepped base and with a lead glazed shade
62"h £30-50

There is slight damage to the glass shade

968 A Victorian rectangular mahogany sewing box the hinged lid revealing a fitted interior 6"h x 13"w x 9 1/2"d
£20-30

There is a 5" split to the top and the left hand hinge is damaged

969 A Victorian mahogany kneehole desk with inset red leather writing surface, fitted 3 long and 6 short drawers
with tore handles 30"h x 72"d x 37"w £200-300

The red leather writing surface shows signs of wear,  there is a 22" crack to the top and some veneers are
missing to the base of the platform

970 A rectangular carved oak free standing stool with arcaded decoration on turned and block supports 17"h x
36"w x 11"d £40-60

971 A Victorian carved oak bookcase fitted adjustable shelves having a secret drawer to the top 45"h x 42"w x 13"d
£100-150

There are 2 dows sticking proud of the top

972 A Victorian rectangular mahogany side table fitted a drawer with tore handles on square tapered supports 29"h
x 36"w x 18"d £40-60

973 A carved oak display cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by
lead glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a double cupboard enclosed by panelled doors on turned supports
63"h x 30"w x 11 1/2"d £60-90
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974 An Edwardian mahogany Sutherland table 28"h x 30"w x 7" when closed by 38" when open £30-50

975 A set of 6 Victorian mahogany bar back dining chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered seats on turned
supports £60-90

976 A circular Victorian mahogany snap top breakfast table, raised on a turned column and platform base, paw
feet, 28"h x 47" diam. £80-120

There is a slight bruise to the top and some scratching

977 A mahogany sofa table fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned supports with splayed feet 27"h x 25"w x 35" when
closed by 58" when open (made up) £50-75

There is some shrinkage to the top causing the flaps to rise

978 A 19th Century Georgian style bow front sideboard, the crossbanded top inlaid satinwood stringing, fitted 1
long and 2 short drawers above triple cupboards enclosed by panelled doors with ivory shield escutcheons and
brass swan neck drop handles, 32 1/2"h x 42"w x 21"d £250-300

979 An oak pedestal chest of 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on a platform base 31"h x
19"w x 19"d £120-150

980 An Art Deco walnut filing chest fitted 8 drawers 40 1/2"h x 41 1/2"w x 24"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

981 A 19th Century circular mahogany wine table raised on turned column and tripod base 25"h x 17" diam. £40-60

982 A 1930's Art Deco oak spiral turned standard lamp 55" £30-50

983 A mahogany 4 tier Globe Wernicke style bookcase on cabriole supports 55"h x 34"w x 10 1/2"d £100-150

984 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier sideboard with raised shaped back above 1 long and 2 short secret drawers
above a triple cupboard enclosed by arched panelled doors 46"h x 59"w x 21"d £80-120

The mouldings to the front are lifting

985 A 19th Century stick and bar back fan shaped bedroom chair with upholstered seat raised on turned supports
with H framed stretcher £20-30

986 A walnut writing table of serpentine outline fitted 1 long and 4 short drawers, raised on carved cabriole
supports 30"h x 48"w x 22"d £400-600

987 A Georgian mahogany bureau with fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long graduated drawers with
brass swan neck drop handles 42"h x 26"w x 20 1/2"d £50-75

A small section of timber is missing by the side of the right loafer and a section of cock beading is missing to
the second drawer down

988 A 19th Century Continental pine side table fitted a drawer, raised on cabriole supports 30"h x 37"w x 18 1/2"
£50-80

There are signs of old treated worm to the top

989 A Chinese hardwood bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long drawers with brass swan
neck drop handles, raised on ogee bracket feet 41"h x 36"w x 18"d £50-80

990 A Victorian oval figured walnut Loo table, the top with quarter veneers, raised on a carved column and tripod
base 27 1/2"h x 53"w x 40"d ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

The veneers to the centre of the top are bubbling and there is old treated veneer to the base

991 A 19th Century shaped Continental pine 3 tier hanging shelf 35"h x 35"w x 9"d £30-50
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992 A set of 6 Victorian carved rosewood spoon back dining chairs, the seats of serpentine outline, raised on
cabriole supports £60-90

The frames are loose and one of the backs is F and R

993 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet
40"h x 42"w x 21"d £60-100

There are branding marks to the front CS and a section of timber has been let in above the first long drawer
and there is a 41" split to the top

994 A Queen Anne style walnut extending dining table raised on cabriole supports 30"h x 50"w by 41"l when closed
by 71" when open £100-150

995 An Art Deco carved teak and gilt metal coat and umbrella stand in the form of a totem pole complete with iron
drip tray 74"h x 17" diam. £50-75

996 A 19th Century mahogany writing slope with hinged lid 5 1/2" x 11" x 8 1/2" £30-50

997 An Edwardian Art Nouveau bleached oak wash stand with raised tiled back and marble top, the base fitted 2
drawers on turned supports 41"h x 42"w x 21 1/2"d £50-75

998 An 18th Century style oak cottage dresser, the raised back fitted 2 shelves above 2 long and 3 short drawers
with shaped apron and potboard 61 1/2"h x 36"w x 14"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

999 An oval plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame surmounted by a figure of a cherub 20 1/2h x
13"w £40-60

1000 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back chair with Berlin wool work seat raised on cabriole supports £50-100

There is a split to the back

1001 A turned walnut standard lamp £30-50

1003 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany writing table with green inset writing surface and crossbanded top, fitted 2
short drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 28"h x 36"w x 21"d £100-150

1004 A nest of 3 1960's "G Plan" rectangular interfitting coffee tables, largest 28 1/2"h x 25"w x 14 1/2"d, middle 19
1/2"h x 23"w x 13"d, smallest 19"h x 20 1/2"w x 12 1/2"d £50-75

1005 A Victorian carved walnut armchair upholstered in rose pink buttoned draylon and raised on turned and fluted
supports together with a matching nursing chair £100-150

1006 A Victorian oval mahogany extending dining table, raised on 4 turned and reeded supports together with 3 later
leaves 29 1/2"h x 47"w x 56"l when closed x 100" when extended £150-200

1007 A set of 6 Danish 1960's teak bar back dining chairs by K L Moller with woven rush seats, the base marked
Danish Collection £60-90

1008 A walnut oval drop flap gateleg tea table, raised on spiral turned supports 27"h x 26 1/2"w x 9" when closed x
38" when open £50-75

1009 A Victorian rectangular pine side table fitted 2 drawers, raised on square tapering supports with replacement
brass swan neck drop handles 29 1/2"h x 42"w  x 20 1/2"d £40-80

1010 A Georgian mahogany slat back dining chair with vase shaped slat back and upholstered drop in seat, raised
on square tapering supports with box framed stretcher £30-50

There is a crack to the slat back

1011 A 1960's G Plan teak dressing table fitted a vanity drawer above a recess above 4 short drawers, raised on
turned tapered supports 27 1/2"h x 60"w x 18"d £60-100

1012 A miniature Georgian style sofa table with inset leather surface, raised on lyre supports with turned stretcher
20"h x 50"w x  36"l when closed x 54"l when opened £50-75
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1013 A 1960's rectangular teak drop flap dining table raised on turned supports 28"h x 52"l when closed x 85"l x
when opened x 32"w £50-100

1014 A 19th Century teak cabin trunk with hinged lid and brass swan neck drop handles 19 1/2"h x 42"w x 20"d
£150-200

Missing a 5" section of timber to the back

1015 An Art Nouveau mahogany piano stool with hinged lid on square tapering supports 26"h x 19"w x 13 1/2"d
£20-30

1016 A light oak 3 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase enclosed by glazed panelled doors 45"h x 34"w x 11"d £100-150

1017 A 1930's mahogany Chippendale style display cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled
door on cabriole supports 52 1/2"h x 48"w x 15"d £40-60

1018 A set of 4 Victorian walnut rail back dining chairs with carved mid rails and over stuffed seats, raised on turned
and fluted supports £50-100

One chair has signs of old but treated worm to the back leg and frame is loose

1019 An Archie Shine rosewood 2 tier corner cabinet fitted a drawer 35"h x 28 1/2"w x 20"d £40-60

Need name of entry form

1020 An oval carved Eastern hardwood 2 tier occasional table, raised on turned supports with shaped undertier 27"h
x 31 1/2"w x 21"d £50-100

1021 A Victorian shaped rosewood drop flap occasional table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports
with undertier 26"h x 17" when closed x 34" when open x 18"w £80-120

There is a 17 1/2" crack to the top and 2 sections of gallery are missing to the base

1022 A 19th Century teak trunk with hinged lid and brass swan neck drop handles 20"h x 40"w x 20"d £150-200

There is a 16" crack to the top and a small section of timber missing to the right hand edge

1023 A 1960's G plan teak chest of 4 long drawers 28 1/2"h x 28"w x 17 1/2"d £50-75

1024 A 19th Century square Indian carved hardwood 2 tier occasional table, the top inlaid brass 21"h x 12" x 12"d
£30-50

1025 A Victorian mahogany kneehole pedestal dressing table fitted a brushing slide above 1 long and  8 short
drawers, raised on bracket feet 30"h x 33"w x 20"d £100-200

There is a 33" crack to the top and a 19" crack to the side, there is also some light scratching to the top

1026 An Art Nouveau style  circular teak slatted garden occasional table on pierced panelled supports 32"h x 24"w x
23"d £40-60

1027 A rectangular 19th Century Indian pierced and carved hardwood tray with folding stand 23"h x 21"w x 13 1/2"d
£30-50

1028 A set of 4 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with carved mid rails and woven cane seats, raised on
reeded supports £60-90

1029 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, raised on a
rectangular base fitted 2 drawers with tore handles 21"h x 19 1/2"w x 20"d £30-50

A 2" section of timber is missing to the right hand edge

1030 A set of 5 Victorian rosewood balloon back dining chairs with carved mid rails, the seats of serpentine outline,
raised on cabriole supports £50-100

1 leg is f and r

1031 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany chest of 3 long graduated drawers with brass handles, raised on
bracket feet 37"h x 37"w x 20"d £80-120
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1032 An Art Deco inverted breakfront sideboard with raised back, the quarter veneered top above 4 long drawers
with tore handles, flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on bracket feet 36"h x 54 1/2"w x 19"d £100-150

1033 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in orange buttoned draylon, raised on turned
supports £80-120

1034 A late Victorian inlaid rosewood music cabinet, the raised back fitted 2 short drawers above a bevelled mirror
panel, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 48"h x 22 1/2"w x 14 1/2"d £60-90

There is a 3" crack to the top and some slight water damage and the mirorred panel is showing signs of wear
to the silvering and there is a replacement panel to the door

1035 A pair of winged armchairs upholstered in green floral patterned material, raised on cabriole supports
£180-220

1036 A beech framed Edward VII Coronation stool, raised on turned supports 17"h x 16"w x 12"d £30-50

The cane seat is missing

1037 A stationery/writing box with hinged lid and fall front revealing a fitted interior 9" x 10 1/2" x 6" £40-60

1038 A 19th Century mahogany stick and rail back carver chair with solid seat £30-50

There is an old blacksmith's repair to the back and the spindles are loose and a small section of timber is
missing to one of the rails

1039 A carved oak spinning chair £20-40

1040 A pair of Victorian walnut bedroom chairs with shaped cresting rails and splat backs, upholstered seats, raised
on turned and reeded supports £20-40
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